CE: T llerle,
«:fﬂ{;ﬁ $gg?i& g/‘j
ATTACHMENT & e
pect .

CONTRACT FOR DESIGNER SERVICES
AMENDMENT NO. 11

WEERTAS, the Town of Uxbridge ("Owner") and Raymond Design Associates, Inc., (the "Designer™) (Collectively, the
"Parties") entered into a contract for Designer Services for the Uxbridge High School Project on August 10, 2009 (the
"Contract"); and :

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 wag approved by the SBC on Qctober 28, 2009 and
Amendment No. 2 was approved by the SBC on April 29, 2010 and

Amendment No. 3 was approved by the SBC on August 5, 2010 and

Amendment No. 4 was approved by the SBC on August 18, 2010 and

Amendment No. 5 was approved by the SBC on October 7, 2010 and

Amendment No. 6 was approved by the SBC on November 29, 2010 and

Amendment No. 7 was approved byithe COWG on December 13, 2010 and : v
Amendment No. § was approved on February 2, 2611 and
Amendment No. 9 was approved on May 18, 2011 and '

Amendment No. 10 was approved on October 26, 2011 !

WIHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Contract with Amendment No. 11 as of April 11th, 2012;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants contained in this Amendment, and ,
other goed and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Paities,
intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

L. The Owner hereby authorizes the Designer to perform additional services pursuant to Article § of the Contract and
as specified in Section 4.11 to provide services to revise construction documents per modified scope of athletic
fields to facilitate new bids, per the attached fee proposal letter. The cost of construction for this sitework would be
covered by supplemental funds raised by the Town of Uxbridge, therafore, this additicnal service would not be
eligible for MSBA reimbursement.

Proposed Additional Fee: NTE 518,420

2. For the performance of services required under the Contract, as amended, the Designer shall be compensated by the
Owner in accordance with the following Fee for Basic Services:

Original Previous Amount of This After This

Fee for Basic Services Contract Amendments Amendment Amendment
Feasibility Study Phase $120,000 $34,650 $154,650
Schematic Design Phase $180,000 $26,510 $206,510
Design Development Phase $640,000 - $640,000
Construction Doc Phase : $1,115,000 NTE $18,420 NTE $1,133,420
Bidding Phase £83,960 - $83.,960
" Construction Phase $895.000 $895,000
Completion Phase : 354,200 554,200
GeoTech & GeoEnv NTE $94 690 o NTE $94,690
+Site Survey i NIE $21,230¢ NTE $21,230 !
Site Survey $20,020 $20,020
Wetlands NTE $141,312 NTE §141312
Traffic Studies NTE $68,200 NTE $68.200

Total Fee $300,000  NTE $3,234,772 NTE $18,420 NTE $3,553,192 .

D-B-B CONTRACT FOR DESIGNER SERVICES



T

3. The Construction Budget sh.a]l be as follows:

Criginal Budget: $0
Amended Budget: $35.293,766
4. The Project Schedule shal! be as foilows:
Original Schedule:
Amended Schedule: o Design Development Complete 10/07/10

Construction Documents Compiete 02/04/11
Substantial Completion 07/27/12

5. This Amendment contains al! of the terms and couditions agreed upon by the Parties as amendments to the
original Contract, No ether understandings or representations, oral or otherwise, regarding amendments to the
original Contract shall be deemed to exist or bind the Pames, and ail cther terms and conditions of the Contract

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Owner, with the prior approval of fhe Authority, and the Dquner have caused this
Amendment to be executed by their respective authorized offi icers.

OWNER

LS A Fmn
(print name) . *

[lee Chuir ;&%@(z@ Selutren

{print
By: %
signatide)

Date: 72)%12’)!7}—

DESIGNER

s <. ﬁﬁwsfww 7/

(print name) -

é&&fv ENT", pbipprdid) DBl mﬁ?’ﬁ"“g e~

(SI ature)
Date: 4 et o b P

D-BEB o BRI, . CONTRACT FOR DESIGNER SERVICES




Raymond Design Associates, Ine.
222 North Street, Hingham, Massachusatts 02043
Telephone 781-748-3330

April 4, 2011 : |

[Uxbridge School Building Committes

clo Joslin, Lesser + Aséociates, Inc.

44 Pleasant Street

Watertown, Massachusetts (2472

Attn: David Krawitz : . . .

Re: Contract Amendment #11 — Additional Services
Uxbridge High School

H ’ ¥

David:
We are pleased to submit our proposal for Additional Services for the Design Development thru
Completion Phases of Designer Services for the new Uxbridge High School.

This proposal is based on the Request for Designer Services (RFS), dated May 5, 2009, the Contract
for Designer Services, signed by the Owner August 10, 2009, the Schematie Tlesign submission,
dated june 11, 2610, and the Form 3011 approved by the MSBA Buoard at their mesting held on
July 28, 20140, .

Additional Services, as defined in the contract for Designer Services, for the following professional
services, to be completed durmyg the Design Development through Completion Phases:

»  Provide suppert services to the Town of Uxbridge for additional project-related civil and
electiical services as outlined in the attached BSC Group Proposal dated March 30, 2012,
and as articulaied below, inchuding:

o Insupport of the Town itiative to obtain aaditional funding for a partial scope of
athletic fields, RDA/BSC/TCI were directed to provide Design Work and 1o
Compile Centract Docurents for the use of the CM to obtain pricing for revised
scope at the South Athletic Ficlds.

o BSC'sscope is as articufated on their proposal (attached)

o TCIwill provide drawings showing empty conduits for power and data af future
amenities on the South Athietic Field, including the Press Box, Field Lighting,
Scorebeard, and Facilities Building.

o RDA will provide a,omdmation and support services as required to implement this
work. _

o A separate contract amencdment wiil be provided for Construction Administration
and SWPPP services, which would only be implemanted shouid the project receive
funding.

|
SCOPE OF SERVICES '
|
|

COMPENSATION

Compensation is bemg reguested for Additional Services from Design Deveiopmenf through the
Cemyletmn Phase. These amounts are in addition to our authorization to date on the project for Basic
Services from the Feasibility Study through the Project Completion Phases and in addition to previous




Amendment #11: DD-CA Designer Services Proposal Page 2 of 2

_authorizations to date for additional sub-consuliant services not included in the scope of the Basic
Services, all of which were authorized in Amendments #1 thru #10.

Basic Services
e Basic Services for Feasibility Study & Schematic Design:  $300,000

e Design Development {(Amendment #3) 3640,000
2  Contract Documents {Amendment #3) $1,115,000
»  Bidding (Amendment #3) $80,000
s Contract Administration (Amendment #3) $895,000
o  Closeout (Amendment #3) $94.200
Total Basic Services . $3,124,200

Previously Approved Additional Services
o  Additional Services to Date (Amendments #1-10 less #3);  $410,572 !

Additicnal Services - Amendment #11
s BSC Group:

o Mot to Exceed $12,200 x 1.1 Markup = ‘ $13,420
® Thompson Consultants:

o No Charge = 50
» Ravmond Design Associates;

o Hourly, Not-To-Exceed = $5.000

Total Additional Services — Amendment #11 Not-io-Exceed: $18,42{]
Total Services — Basie Services + Amendments #1 - 11; $3,553,1%2

ASSUMPTIONS
Please find BSC Group proposal dated March 30, 2012 attached.

All pﬁwisions of our Agreement remain in effect except as specifically modified by this amendment.

Sincerely Yours,
Raymond Desion Associates, Ine.

Gene S, Raymond Jr., AlA
President



S10AsaIng
SIBUg]

s1oaluay
adeaspue]

SIEINSUO) 51D

$151URI0%
JBIRMLCT ALY

sisausug

100 0TS mmm

6049F-t6L-g05 ey
fz1g-gge-00g
nosk-chi-gos ],

BOYIC VI URISEDI0N
1pans oplay €

‘prou; ying oy Joy edid | Awdie, s1y3 Usyp o0 SWRISAS UOnRSLLY
Aue 10 fjam uoneSian syl FULIEISUI 2G 10U [[IM UMOL YT "IS1BM O]
RIPAY € 01 193UUGY 0] 2]qE]IBAR 30 PJNOM UDLIOSUUCD Papesl] B alsim
20U Y APISING jurod Swos 0] punosdiepun speay Jepjunids aus urcly
08 AJuo nq “ssepyupids woneSim jo dn yooy v 1oy Fuidid punoiSiepun
“ ATepuncq pesuay syj UM 14 18U1 SIUSAS DAL o)
ORI SUI-PUNOIE 30UAJ 2}
UIBIp Ui}  poioourdue-anyea,, au;
orx Suruuni 5081aNS ofjeyIuLs
plalr ssodmd-nnur 1m) jeroyie ug o
~SPiRLd SHR[HlY Wnog
:3uImo[o]
U} apN[Ou] 01 2le sjuswale uFisap oy15eds YL [ 1/91/6 PLIEp pue (X-YS) Ue|]
L}"?i@)]q Juipeany pasiAsy,, pa[1 ueld € Si BAJE PIOT) YInos 21 JO USISoper 10) SISRq SYL e
(dparm.apdas papiaosd)
(€ BQURACN TG [ ABA WO URI [[IM SULRWI — SUenaadsy] dddMS '€
{{123020d2s papinosd) w0E
JRQUISAORN ML T ABIA WOIL UM [[14 QUHRW —~ UOHENSTUIP Y UONONGsU0)) "7
(utady papiaosd) uononnsuos pue Suond Jo] SUSWNOOCT UONONISESD ]
swislt adoos Bupmolroj ot 10] snoYEslq 1509
aeaedas ap1aoid [esodead seniales =IXe SIY] Teuyl pajsenbal SBY UMO T SU3 ‘o) Sty
1e LaoURUN ST SuLpuny Jusnbasgns pue 9104 TS WWOT SU3 JO SWICHNO OYF 30U
'pa20ad 03 20101 2] WKIT o2 auo pajefdwros aq o3 st a8eyoed (1) AU, 0L
I3qURAON Aq Uore|duiod [BUUBISANS UM 01 ABJN JO ¥o5M4 Sl LONONASU0d wisg
pue soud o) mumeyg 103 prayAeld ynos sy Jof sSexord udisep ¥ uo AjeIsIpatuL
Bugylom 11Es o] wes) uBissp ) peisonbal ser Umo], U], -90USESa Y] JO S1AWL] e
*$5800F JB[NDIYAA pue
syred ueiisepad emipnnsegur pajROSSE ‘Suouel ‘pray asodmd-Int Jana [e1oTIe
*YOBI; JOPR[OUI jiIM JRY] BRIR PJRI INOS 91 1001SUOD 03 FUIR0IA UmO L g8 KB
atfj 3o Surpun) [RUOLIPDPE UT SIR[jOD uor[ i am) eemosdde Suryess st umo oLl e

o 0 0 00

'S2014155 JO 20035 9]} POIOSLIE SABY JEUI SOURISEINSILD
pUR SpOsU Mok Jo ﬁutpumsjepun Emmouo; a1y nodn paseq tesodosd snyy pasedsad seq Hgg

21§ [00Y2S al} J0 UOII0d JSERYINOS AL UL PAJRIO] B2 PIAL} PUR YO} 81} 10J $JUSLLNI0D
UQIONISUCD pasiaal apiacid 03 s8pLgxn) Jo umo ], o7} WO Isenbal au} 0] patelal (VR
"OUf ‘$2JRIS0SSY UBISS(] PUOWARY 01 2014188 B2 optacid o7 pasesyd st (Dsg) dnoin Hsg
' puowARy .IW Jeag]

(prour Avjd lﬂnos) PM ®YORAL
SJESHINIOC] UOHSTEISHOS - $S314408 BIIXE ‘jooung gaigy ofpriqey Ay

619F-CF0Z0 YIN “WRYSUIH

10348 YHON 777
DU “SO1B100SSY USISA(] PUOWARY

JUSPISSI
VIV “1f ‘Puowdey °g suan) "I

ZI0Z “0f uorey

dNOED og




. Uxbridge High School
Extra Services-Track & Field-CD
March 30, 2012

Papge 2

o theretaining wall as designed by others, and the concrete pad for the
press box
o empty condnit between the press box (siab only, se stub up and cap), the
future field facility building, the scoreboard and the sports lighting will
be specified and drawn by TCL
o the soils mitigation work
o apaved path meeting ADA/AAB requirements connecting the playfield
to the locker room entry door and the parking lot up on the first level.
o - seeding for siope stabilization
o seeding/stabilization of disturbed areas not atherwise treated.
a  The south field area topography has been altered since the time the original
' existing conditions survey was completed. The site contractor provided BSC with
a limited topographic survey and plan of the altered area. This limited survey was
used to update the existing conditions plan. BSC will utifize this information for
design purposes however, since the survey was not performed by a licensed
surveyor, we wiil not attest to the accuracy of the information provided. -

1.0 SCOPE OF SERVICES
The following services wili be performed as part of this Agreement:

1.1 Construction Deocuments
BSC will prepare construction drawings (CD) for pricing and construction purpoeses
using the Revised Grading Sketch Plan {SK-X) dated 9/16/11 as the basis for
redesign of the south track and field area. We will complete and distribute the CB
plan set and specifications to the Project Architect, OPM, and the 3BC for review
and comment. The drawings revised per the comments and the final CD plan set will
include additional information, notes and details to define the scope of site work to be
comgleted by the contractor, The drawings will be labeled “Issued For Construction”
and will be dated the anticipated pricing date,

The plans and supporting decuments to be provided will include:

s Cover Sheet with site focus and index .
= Plans will be generated showing: Existing Conditions, Site Preparation and
“Erosion Control, Layout and Materials, Grading and Drainage, Utilities, and
Planting as appropriate.
*  Details wiil be prepared to support the proposed work.
»  Technical Specifications will be prepared for the proposed site work,

2.0 ADDITIONAL SERVICES

The following services are not included as a part of this Agreement. These services
may become necessary based upon the conclusiens derived from the performance of
the proposed scope above. If required, these services will be performed for an ¥
additional fee to be paid on an hourly basis in accordance with the attached BSC Fee
Schedule. :
s Survey services,
#  Any local or state permitting



Uxbridge High School

Exira Services-Track & Field-CD
March 30, 2012

Page 3

= Preparation of any plans other than that described in Section 1.0 above.

e Investigation of the site for hazardous materials or any subsurface test well or
- soils analysis program.

e Retaining wall design and any associated structural calculations.

» Preparation of a storm water/drainage report.

o [low test to determine available water pressure,

@ Bid and Construction support services.

a  Any other services not specifically described in Section 1.0 above.

3.0 SCHEDULE

i

BSC proposes to begin the services identified in the Scope of Services of this Agreement
upon receipt of written authorization to proceed and will coordinate the scheduie for
completion of the various tasks with RDA.

40 FLES YOR SERVICES
Total Fee Not-to-Exceed : _ ' 512,200

BSC propuses to provide the services described in Sectfon 1.0 above per the terms and
conditions of the existing agreement. The services shall be rendered on a time and materials
basis and for a not-to-excead fee of $12,200. Fees shall be invoiced monthly based on time
and materials plus reimbursable expenses for the services listed. It is assumed that RDA shall
in turn invoice the Owner promptly and inform BSC of any specific invoicing fermats or
billing schedule that would expedite payment of invoices.

50 GENERAL CONSIDERATIONS

5.1  BSC will perform all services in a timely manner, bt it is agreed between the
parties that BSC cannot be responsiole for delays cecasioned by factors or
parties beyond its contrel, nor by factors which could not reasonably have been
foreseen at the time this Agreement was prepared and executed. Delays of this
nature shail extend the completion date. '

5,2 BSC’s submittal will depend on the timely receipt of any required information
from other project team members and/or the Client.

5.3 During the performance of the services described within this Agreement, the
Scape of Services, and compensation therefore, may be adjusted by mutuaily
agreed upon Amendments fo this Agreement.

3 ’ :
5.4 The attached “Statement of Terms and Conditions™ is made a part of this
Agreement,

5.5  This proposal is valid for a period of thirty (30) days.




Uxbridge High School

Extra Services-Track & Fleld-CD
March 30, 2012

Page 4

5.6  Chent understands that BSC's services are labor intensive. BSC typicaliy bills
clients monthly. Unless otherwise agreed in writing, payment of each BSC
involce is due on receipt and interest will acerue afier 30 days, Client
understands that BSC's services may be put on hold or terminated if invoices ars
net paid per this Agreement, Ii is the Client's responsibility to review invoices
upon receipt. If there are any items which the Client wishes to discuss with BSC,
it is the Client’s responsibility to contact BSC to request any needed
clarification. In the absence of any such request from the Client within 30 days
from the date when rendered, it is agreed that the amount invoiced s correct and

shall be paid in full to BSC.

ACCEPTANCE

If the scope and fee present herein are a.cceptable please sign ia the space provided below,
return one copy to the undersigned, ard maintain one copy for your records.

We appreciate the appertinity to provide you with site design services on this prOJ uc‘i Please
do not hesitate to contact me directly at (617) 896-4532 if you should have any questions or

comments.

Sincerely,

BSC GROUP, INC.
w2 ;g
Wuﬂy‘mafff;m

Leslie D. Fanger, RLA, LEED-AP
Senior Project Manager

AGREED AND ACCEPTED BY:
Raymond Design Associates, Ine.

. )
Authorized Signature

[ et

Title

Fop o7

Date

Prj\6 1 06703 _Project Control\Adminisirationiproposal

- APPRGVYED BY:

BSC Group, Inc.

David N. Hayes, P.E., LEED AP
Principal & Senior Vice President

Marel 30, 2012

Date



