CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK SERVICES
AMENDMENT NO. 12

WHEREAS, the Town of Uxbridge ("Owner") and Shawmut Design and Construction, {the "Construction Manager at
Risk"} (Collectively, the."Pariies®) entered into a contract for Construction Management for the Uxbridge High School
Project on Getoher 12, 2010 (the "Contract”); and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 1 (Mini-GMP) to the Contraet in the amount of $10,085,382
efféctive as of February 3rd, 2011, and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 2 (Main GMP) to the Contract in the amount of $25.180,437
gffective as of March 306th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 3 to the Confract in the amount of $45.243 effective as of May
18th, 2011, and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendmant No. 4 to the Contract in the amount of $6.047 effective as of August
17th, 2011, and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendinent No. 5 to thé Contrgdt in the amount of $55 872 effective as of Ooigber
26th, 2011, and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 610 the Confragt in the amount of $14,213 effective as of
Decamber 14th, 2011 and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed fo Amendment No. 7 to the Contract in the amoeunt of $102,122 effective as of
February 22nd, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 8 to the Contract inthe amount of $413.258 effective as of Apri
114k, 2012; and :

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendmant No. 9 o the Contract inthe amoudt of $2,000,000 effective as of May
Gth, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendmsnt No. 10 to the Contract ini the amouni-of $27,354 effective as of June
13th, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 11 to the Contract in the amount of 342,792 effective as of July
18th, 2012; and

WHEREAS, effective as of August 22nd, 2012 the Parties wish to amend the Contract:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants contained in this Amendment, and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
Parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows: '

1. The Owrer hereby authorizes this Amendment No. 12 with a total value of $251 900. This amendment is
based upgn the accaptance of thie Construction Managet's Change Order #10 as detailed in'the aftachments to
cover the cost of ¢ change order requasts which are necessary to address coordination items and undiscovered

- conditions, and to cover the cost of additional athletic fields construction.

QOriginal Previous Amount of This After This
Fee for Basic Services Contract Amendments Amendment Amegndment
GMP $37.955,824 $251.900 $38,207 424
Pre-Construction Services  $69,184 317,288 20 £86,480
Total Fee $689,184 £37.972.820 $251,900 $38,293,904

Page 10f 2 CONTRACT AMENDMENT for CM at RISK SERVICES



2. The Construction Budget shall be as follows:
Original Budgst:
Amanded Budget:

3. The Preject Scheduie shall be as follows;
Originai Schedute
Amended Schedule for School:
Scheduie for Fields:

334,469,807
$38,293,804

Substantial Completion 07/10/12
Substantial Completion 0772712
Substantial Completion 14/16/12

4. This Amendment contdins all of the tetms and cindiffons agrsed upon by the Parties as amendments to the
original Contract. No cther understandings or représentations, oral or otherwise, regarding amendrents to the
ariginal Confract shall be deérmed to exist ur bind the Parties, and all other terms and conditions of the Contract

remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be exectted by their respéctive authorized

officers,

OWHNER

Prrir B PrTRIU

BEE"C Y R

o BE (0 26

Dot s#gﬁaluf;g})/&ag /;wz

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK

LA Hm@&:ﬁ“a&‘%?&%

(pa‘mi name
e el |
(pnrﬁintle} ; ; g
By: LTI )
(sigratura) 2 AT ) )
Date: & 2/2/-’/ /A
; 7 ;

Page 2 of 2

CONTRACT AMENDMENT for CM at RISK SERVICES



. Prime Contract Change Order

$‘rs;m ik onsirggtion

Project: Uxbridge High School SDC Project #: 100764 No: 010
206 Quaker Highway Tel: (817} 822-7184
Uxbridge, MA 07569 Fax: {817} 622-8184

Date: 872172012

To: Lontract Date: 2r1872011
Shawrmut Design and Construction Contract Number: 100784

3 Davol Square, Suite AZTE

Provigente, R} 02803

The Contract is hereby revised by the following items:

Amendrent #12 including COR's 123-134

COR# pt0 Description Amsunt
123 081a Tilling Keltle Changes (support scops; § 12,297
124 128 Changes per PRE 023 (Added sower for pnotlar's wheslz and table saws) 3 5,276
128 159 Ghanges psr PR# 043 {Masonry bench and sign-hase changes) $-8.000
126 161 Cementitiolis panel batisns $1.361
127 487 Addder Sowar and A for slevaorfouver gystem per RFH 824 & 8242 55648
128 182 Changes per ASIE 078 {Added exterior door signage) § 338
128 188 Diyst gollestor gowerconirol wiring changes per RF# 684 $13,211
130 Cida Adfded Foor preparation 312,341
131 227 North field bassball and soccer figlds 5 209,387

S 251,800

Change To Contract Sum
The eriginal Contract Valus was $35,352,299
Sum of changes by prior Prime Confract Change Orders $2.889,705
The Caontrast Vaius priorto this Prime Contract Change Grder was $38.042:004
The Conirast'Value will be changed by this Prima Contract Change:-Order in the:amount of ) $251,900
The new Gortradt Value including this Prime Contract Change Ordar will Be. .. $38,293,904
Change To Contract Time

The Contract duratmn will be changed by.... - 0 Days
The revised Substantial Completion date as of thas Prli‘n& Contracﬁ Char\ge Omier is.. 1411642012



Town of Uxbridge

OWNER:

21 5 Main 5t
Uxbridge, MA 01569

By: Paler A, Petrillo

&%&z /,42

Date . /

Prime Countract Changs Drder

RDA Architecture

ARCHITECT

%2% North Street
Hingham, WA 02043

By: Gerg Raymand

Date

Sttt

Shawmit Design and
Construstion

CONTRACTOR

/ /‘ dieu‘ )

//S"nﬁnaiure

E \, ; f}
. ﬁ&g’//ﬁ”a
3



é Change Order Request # 123 J

To: Pater A, Petrilln ’ Date: 8/14/2012
Town of Uxbridge Project #:100764
21 S Main 8t Projest:  Uxbridge High Schoul

Lixbridge, MA 01568
Fax:

Description: Tilting kettle power changes per SKE-62
ftem

interstate, power changes for tilting kettle per 7/23/112 T&M COR. SDC EWA# 138,
Interstate Elscirical Services Corporation

.B5% Payrment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Censtruction
1.2% General Ligbility Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construstion
2% Buiider's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction

5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction

Total
Type: Actual cost incurred for T&M work

Schedule Impact:  This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact:  This change will not requireé project avertime

Pleass review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Peter L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Caonstruction

Amount
$11.452

597
$139
$23
5586

§12,297

Profog Manager Printgd on; &/14/2012  Praleg

Pageid



Change Order Reguest 123

Del Ot oo alas

Potar A, Pe: o - oard of §elactmen, Town of Uxbridge
Ownsr 2 | 9&5&:&%’; ara

Dave ?é:a sa%?s Leﬁ%as & Angad

Architect .

Gehe ndv/;}nflpal A Architecture )
i / pate. £ 7K

Peégr’i Hommen (éu Senior iject Manager, Shawmut Dasign and Constiuction

(910%
REF. PCC: 081a

Frolog Managsr Prnted on: §14/2012  Prolog Page ?



Binigr end-Coatiteetion

E Change Order Request # 124

To:  Peter A Peirillo Date: 81472012
Town of Uxbridge Profect #: 100784
21 8 Main 5t Project:  Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01588
Fax:

Description: Added receptacles for polter's whesls par PR# 29 #nd town direc;tie:}n
item

Interstate change per SKE-583 & 58 and town direction for (2 receptacles, 8/4/12 T&M
COR., Interstate Elactrical Sarvices Corporation

.85% Payment & Pericrmance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction
1.2% General Liabllity Inslirance, Shawmut Design and Congtruation
2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Gonstruction

5% Fes, Shawmut Design and Construction

Total
Typer Actual cost incurred for T&M work

Schedule impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact:  This change will not require projest overtime

Please review, sign and return 1o the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Peter L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Dasign and Gonstrustion

Amount
$4,914

$42
358
$10

$251

$5,278

Prolog Manager Printed on 842012 Piolog

F;age 1



Charge Order Reguset 124

e Db O D428 one 0272
Peter A, Petdilfi - Board/bf Selectman, Town of Uxbridge. ‘
Owrer 2 M _ o _ Date: %/ sz/'}g&
Ciave Krawitz - | Joalin iassar & Assco.
Architect , : Date: ﬁ/ 2l
Gene B nid - Pringipal, ROAArchitecture ) .
Pid. //?y % “fg/}%@p g Ciate; 5’// %’i

Pﬁ{’é Friomedadicy - Senior Projéot Manager, Shawmut Desian and Goanatruction
7

ce:
REF PCO: 429

Prolog Wanager Printed on 8/14/2012  Pmleg Page 7



To: Peter A, Petriflo Date:  8/14/2012
Town of Uxbridae Project #: 100784

21 8 Main 3t Project:  Uxbridge High School
Uxbridge, MA 01568

Fax:

Description: Changes per PR# 043 {Masonry bench and sign base changes)
Hem

Fermandes, change masanry benches and entrance sign base from granite ta ground face

block and figld stone par RDA direction, COR# 18., Fernandss Masenry, Inc.

Total

Type: Limp sum proposal
Schisdule Impact: This change will add § days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact:  This change will not reguire preject ovedime

Pleass review, sign and return to the undersigriéd.

Binceraly,

Peter L'Hommedisu
Shawmut Design and Construction

Owrigr ?% @ ,gﬁ; g//] Date

Armgunt

$(8,000)

$(8,000}

Peter A, Frtrifio - Board of Selectmen, Town of Uxbridge
Owner 2 / J Gate

1_ fg/;ﬁ%@

Dave Krawitz - 3&5&!% lasser & Assoc:

: ﬁ/ﬁ&/{ [

Architect m /s Date:

fA Architecture

G&Qne Rgﬁgﬁﬂd - Principgal,
oM Y -

TN Date:

P}(e? L Hamimadiey - Senlor Projeit Manager, Shawmut Design and Construstion

‘Prolog Manager Printed on: 8/14/2012  Prolog

Puge 1



: l
SHAWMUT S Change Order Requast # 126
Tesign vod Tonuamiles H ) . —
To: Pater A. Peirlllc Dater  BM4/2012
Town of Uxbridge Project #: 100764
215 Main 5t Prefect:  Uxbridge High Behool

Unbridge, MA 01589
Fax:

Desctiption: Replacement of three cementitious panels at south facade for betten/painting mockups

ftem

Century repiace 3 hard! panels at south facade for mockups per COR# 44R., Century
Drywall, Inc.,

85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawrmut Design and Construction
1.2% General Ligbility insurance, Shawmut Design and Consirustion
2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Canstruction

5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction

Total

Type: Lump sum proposal '
Schadule lmpact:  This change will add 0 days to the coniract completion date..
Owertime Impact:  This change will not require project avertime.

Please review, sign and return to the undsersigned,

Sincerely,

Peter L'Hommediau
Shawmut Design and Construction

Ampunt
1,212

$10
$1..5

52

§62
$1,301

Prolog Manager Printed o 8/14/2012  Prolog

Page 1



Changs Orther Request 128

Qwrier ?g ; ;g:; ﬂj_ gf : Q{i w Date: ﬁ/&%//g
Pater A P Selactmen, Town of Uxbridge ot
Crwner 2 ( Date

Dave Krswﬁz- Jesin’“ Le‘sser & ABs0

Architect Date: ¢

Gane Ray d Prinwin Whitemare )
PM "/” / Dater ;M“ )

/:;? Lﬁ%‘fémmetﬁ WG Gorior Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction
£

7

Ce
REF. PCO 161

Profoeg Managey Prinded on: 81472012 Frolog Fags 2



[ Change Order Request # 127

To:  Pster A Petrillo Date: 8142012
Town of Uxbridge Projest #: 100764
21 & Main 5t Projest:  Uxbridge High School
Uxbridgs, MA 01568

Faxs

Description: Added power and FA for elevator fouver system per RFI# 624 & 6244

ltem i
Amount
Interstate, added power/FA to elevator louver per 7/12/12 T&M COR. SDC EWA# 135, §5,259

interstate Eigctrical Services Corporation
.85% Payment & Performance Bend, Shawmut Design and Censtrustion $45
1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Constructien 364
2% Builder's Risk, Shawsmut Design and Construction $11
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction 3289
Total $5,648

Type: Actual cost incurred for T&M waork

Schedule Impact: This change wili add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Cvertime Impact:  This change will not require projest overtimes

Please review, sign and refurn-to the undersigned.

Sincarely,

Peter L.'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction

Prolog Manager Printed un: 8/14/2012  Prolog Page 1



Change Order Requast 127

:\A‘#vm g. ‘!- T S
ower 124 () Qf —4 99.??1..5@,@.
Peter A, Patrillo - Boarg of Selectman, Towr of Uxbritge _
Date: / - /
bR & CELIT

Dave K;a#ﬂ* - ' .ﬂ Lesser & Assac, '
Architect w &/ﬂ Date: W

GQE‘IC Rayrgond - Pi}ggﬁpa!&}ifﬁc pitaciure
PM 7 e Date: K/

;}e’? LHommediey - Semior Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction

Owner 2

Ge:
REF. PCO: 187

Prolog Mansger Peirtat an: 8/14/2012 Proieg Fage 7



Change Order Request #1128

{ategm i Longirealine

To: Pater A, Petriio Date: B/14/2012
Town of Uxbridge Project #: 100764
215 Main St Frojact:  Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 015868
Fax:

Description: Changes por ASH 076 (Added exterior door numbers)

ltem Amount
Back Bay Sign, added exterior door signs per 8/6/12 quote ravised (install by town)., Back $315
Bay Sign LLC
BE5% Payment & Perfarmance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction $3
1.2% General Liability insurance, Shawmut Design and Construetion $4
2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction 31
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction $18
Total $338
- Type: Lurnp sum proposal
Schedule Impact: This changs will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact;  This changs will not requite project avertims
Pleasa review, sign and return to the undersigned.
Sincerely,
Peter L'Mommedieu
Shawmut Deslgn and Construction
Prolag Manager Printed on; 85/14/2012  Frolog Page 1



Change Order Request 128

/ﬂ/?{' //3* A)}fﬂ _ Date:

Feter A Psf il - Bokrd of Selectmen, Town of Uxbridgs
Owner 2 '

‘ o Date;

. Js_sﬁgi Lagsar & Assoc.
Architect '

Date:

(:;e(r?e RW Pthntec{ure
P Dale.

Peter b‘S‘Hamm@meu Sendor Project Manager, Shawmut Cesign and Consiruction

[
KEF, POG: 192

Projoyg Manager Printad on 81472018 Prelog

Page 2




Change Order Request # 129 j

To:  Peter A Petrillo Date: 8/1472012
Town of Uxbridge Project #: 100754
21 8 Main St Projest:  Uxbridge High School
Uxbridgs, MA 01564

Fax

Deseription: Dust eollector powerfoontrol wiring ¢hanges per REHE 684

tem :
Amount
Interstate, power changes for dust collector per 7/23/12 T&M COR. SDC EWA# 140, $12,397
Interstate Electrical Sarvices Corporation
.85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Degign and Construction $105
1.2% General Ligbility Insurance, Shawmut Désign and Construction $150
2% Bullder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction $28
5% Fee, Shawmut Desigrrand Constructicn 5634
Total $13,311
Type! Actual cost incurred for T&M waork
Schedule Impact:  This change will add U days to the gontract gomplstion date.
Overtime Impact:  This change Wil not requiré project overtime
Plaass review, sign and return to the undersigned.
Sincarely,
Peter L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction
Prolog Manager Printed on. 8/14/2012  Frolag Pags i



Chanige Déder Reyuest 129

Pl 24 o Do

o Pater A\ Patrillo - Board of Seldctman Towin of Uxbridge
Dwrar & @ﬁ Date: g/gg,/}&
Dave Krawliz - §in Lessar & Assod,
Architact - Date: Mm
Ger( 2 Raymond - ffmcu:né RD Wﬁuw '
M LT Date,  Frrssi
Pater L'l;i/rs:f%ﬁe"d%ea § mér Project Mariager, Shawmut Dasign and Construction
e
CC:
REF. PCO: 198
Projog Managsr Printed on: 81472812 Pmiog Pags 2



To:  Petera Fetrillo Date: B/14/2012
Town of Uxbridgs Projest #: 100704
21 8 Main St Profect:  Uxbridge High School
Uxbridge, MA 01569

Fax:

Description: Added ficor preparation

item : Amount
New Engiand Decks & Floors, added kitchen floor prep scope per 329/12 COR., New $5,307
England Decks & Floors, Inc:
SDC floor prep costs (GFEC & Pro Equipment), Shawmut Design and Construction $5,186
85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction §58
1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction , $139
4% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction 323
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction $588
Total $12,341
Typa: Combination of Lump sum and T&M cost

Schadule Impact: This change will add 0 days o the contraet complation date,
Overtime impact: This change will nol require project overtime

Flease review, sign and retumn to the undersigned.

Sinceraly,

Peter L'Hommediau
Shawmut Dasign and Construction

Prolog Manager Printedd on, 57472012 Proleg ' Bage 1



Change Order Reguest 130

RLO LIl .y

rd of Selectmen, Town of Ukbridge

Owner 2
Dave Krz wﬂz %i e & Assoc.

Architect
Deng Raym d - Principal, P Architecture

PM /E' e /(/; Date: &Q// (7%
% L'Hemrm‘é{éﬁ Senior P wieat Maneger, Shawmut Design and Cordtiuction 7
#

CC:

REF. PCO: 010

Prolog Manager Printed on B/14R01E Prileg



SHAWMUT

Design sag Comstruction

Tor  Peter A Petrilio Date:
Towr of Uxbridge Project #;
21 & Mamn St Project:

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax:

Change Order Request # 131

222
100784

Uxtridge High Schoot

Description:  North field baseball and soccer fields

Htem

New baseball and soccer fields per Per flield addendum #3 and the following VE: do not
raise the field, do not install surrcunding swales, and do not include field accessories.
Wark is required to be releassid by 8/23/12., Shawmut Dasign and Construstion

B5% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction
1.2% Gerieral Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction
2% Builder's Risk, Shawimut Design and Constriction

5% Fee. Shawmut Dasign and Congtudhion

Type: Lumip sum proposal

Total

Schedule Impact; This change will add 0 days t0 the contract completion date.

Overtime impaci; This shangs will not require project overtims

Flease review, sign and return to the undersignad,

Sircarely,

Peter L'Hommsgieu
Shawmut Design and Constructicn

Amount
$195,000

$1.558
$2.360

5398
$8.971

$209,387

Piolog Manager Printed on: 82172017 Profog

Fage 1



Ghange Order Request 134

Da

a

lectmen. Town of Uxbridge

Peter A Petffio B(i
Owner 2 Z !

A

Daie: g/ Zé_,/{ .

Dave Krawitz -,. Joslin Legser & ASSDC.

Architact . . /

Date: ﬁ/%‘/éeﬁ/é/

%zﬁnqyw}g ﬁgndpal‘ RDA Krch
PM A

L/Bé‘té? Ef(/ﬁ(}i‘%’ﬁéu!— Senicr Pfoje%t Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction

CC:
REF. PCO; 227

(%‘“M Hurdgza,wie) pae f?/ j”//&/

Prolog Manager Prinied on: 8/21/2012 Prolog

Page 2




