CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK SERVICES
AMENDMENT NO. 3

WHEREAS, the Town of Uxbridge ("Ownet") and Shawmut Design and Construction, (the "Construction Manager at
Risk") (Collectively, the "Parties") entered into a contract for Construction Management for the Uxbridge High School
Project on October 12, 2010 (the "Contract"); and '

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 2 fo the Contract in the amount of $25,180,437 effective as of
March 30th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, effective as of May 18th, 2011 the Parties wish to amend the Contract:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants contained in this Amendment, and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
Parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

1. The Owner hereby authorizes this Amendment No 3 with a total value of $45,243 as further detailed below.

This amendment is based upon the acceptance of the Construction Manager's proposal for one
A. month of additional pre-construction services per the contract rate of $17,296.

This amendment is based upon the acceptance of the Construction Manager's Change Order #001 in

B. the amount of $27,947
Original Previous Amount of This After This
Fee for Basic Services Contract Amendments Amendment Amendment
Hard Cost of Work $32,068,385 $26,027 $32,094 412
General Conditions & Fee $2,796,579 $1,920 $2,798,499
GMP Contingency $400,855 $400,855
GMP Total $35,265,819 $27 947 $35,293,766
Pre-Construction Services  $69,184 $17,296 $86,480
Total Fee $69,184 $35,265,819 $45,243 $35,380,246
2. The Construction Budget shall be as follows: GMP TOTAL FEE
Original Budget: $34,469,807 $34,569,807
Amended Budget: $35,293,766 $35,380,246

3. The Project Schedule shall be as follows:
QOriginal Schedule: Substantial Completion 07/10/12
Amended Schedule: Substantial Completion 07/27/12

4. This Amendment contains all of the terms and conditions agreed upon by the Parties as amendments to the
original Contract. No other understandings or representations, oral or otherwise, regarding amendments to the
original Contract shall be deemed to exist or bind the Parties, and all other terms and conditions of the Contract
remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 2 CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1 for CM at RISK SERVICES



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment fo be executed by their respective authorized
officers.

OWNER
Ot A Piman
(W"ﬁnle) Pl i . o

N T

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK

Aty Mo lsle
(print name
\jxc‘-"ﬁ {{:}c&vémm &

(print title} N,
By s e
{signature)

Date: 5’//@ 7

e ot
e

Page 2 of 2 CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1 for CM at RISK SERVICES



Builders and Shawmut Design and Construction
Construction Managers 3 Davol Square, Suite A275
Providence, Rl 02803
Telephone 401.752-6500
Facsimile 401.454.8741

May 12, 2011

Mr. David Krawitz

Joslin Lesser + Associates, Inc.
44 Pleasant Street

Watertown, MA 02472

Re:  Usxbridge High School Pre-Construction Services

Dear David,

As discussed, SDC is requesting an additional month of pre-construction services fee in
the amount of $17,296. This monthly rate was established in SDC’s original fee
proposal. SDC was contracted for g pre-construction duration of four months (Oct. 2010
to Jan. 2011). The pre-construction process for this project began on October 1 1%2010
and concluded with our GMP on April 1% 2011, This pre-construction duration exceeded
our contractual obligation by seven weeks however in an act of good faith SDC is only
seeking an additional month of pre-construction services. SDC is also performing pre-
construction services for the additional field work which we have not requested any
additional costs for. There will be no further requests for additional pre-construction

services unless additional scope beyond the current alternates list is required.

Design and Constructian

The additional month of pre-construction services will bring SDC’s total pre-construction
fee to $86,840.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or require any additional

information.

Sincerely,

o

Peter L’Hommedieu
Sr. Project Manager

Ce:
Tony Miliote/SDC

Josiah Herbert/SDC
Luke Grady/SDC



SHAWMUT

Dasiga and Lamitryetion

Change Order Request # 001

To: Dave Krawitz Date: 5/11/2011
Joslin Lesser & Assoc. Project #: 100764
44 Pleasant Street Project:  Uxbridge High School

Watertown, MA 02472
Fax: {617} 924-36800

Deseription: Waterproofing/Dampproofing Allowance Qverrun

Itom , Amount
Waterproof./Damproofing final re-bid overrun., Shawmut Design and Construction $11,027
Elevator pit water proofing breskout allowance., Shawmut Design and Construction $15,000
.85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construation $221
1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Desigh and Construction $315
2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Desigr and Construction $53
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction - $1,331

Total $27,947

Type: Lurnp summ proposal

Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change wili not require praject overtime

Per the waterproofing/damproofing re-bid the final trade contractor low bid (Armani Restoration Inc.) was in
the armount of $382,500 which exceeds the allowance by $11,027.

To avold schedule delay the elevator pit waterproofing scope was broxen out of the re-bid scope and is
being performed on & T&M basis. A breakout allowance amount of $15,000 has been identified for this

scope.
Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.
Sincerely,

Peter T. L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction

A7 S Date: &7

Owner’ /ﬁ_

Bétﬁ Pitman - Board of Selectmen - Chair, Town of Uxbridge: L /4
U]~ RO, fere nate: 5745 /oy

Tt /md\P/'TIR Architecture”
ane Raymend - Principal, rchitecture
/g? 4/%\ Date: W )

/@’éter T [Horagdieu - Project Manager - or Constr, Shawiut Design and Constr

Architect

PM




LEOUK V7

LA
cor'tiE ¥

=TT

{ bon'szrs

CEAZE Ay
ono'osie
400’283
000°'52¢
[igelearcd

0050218
o0'02$
600'ozed

o0n‘oss

TR S T .&w.aw 4
gggﬁgﬁﬁﬁggggﬁﬁgaﬂﬁcﬂa#Ea»nmagunnv&ﬂjﬂmﬁunm
; 5 2 SURKY TRGgos puy Teapsog oo e 36 Sisd winay - o TOH YL

1800 GEIZOENE IV QEITIN - (P99 9q 1) adoog Fugoordmmy,

(18 PO 1 SPIRL {[eqarEd PUE JEGI00 Peascdpiy/qran/map)

L% umpeppy tod topRAgIDONT RS EIGINGS
mondamsTon fayes dwsy

vegirmenod suas dmay,
(@n.qooq propy WRoRUN) S9kAes s1goa dway,

TAPEOMA TRE N,

CS L L

143

- N o e owk

A

foi7 0] SINVITISNGD 1502
SN ISy ¢ Jessy] ‘upsap = IFH SHANAQ
SUHRTNASAY UIEISHT PUGIMAEY] T IDRLIROEY
VN ShPRIgRA] ¥ BR0] 2 ANATTY
...... FI 25pqxn e NBTH 1eue0 0LT - 967 TROLYIG
165H0g) THlE S5p1ga EERETG T
ey B

SAONVAOTIV

NOILONUISNOD pue NDISTJ LOWMVHS Aogannsue] pae thzsag

LI




R

" Request for Bid - Waterproofing, Dampproofing, Caulking Uxbridge High School Project

Contract Documents — plans and specifications

Contract Documents (Plans, Specifications, and Shawmut's Front End Documents Manual)
are available to be downloaded from Shawmut’s fip site

fip:{fiiles.shawmut.com
login: fipdown
password: $DC get file$

Contract Documents are also available for purchase at Ben Franklin Smith.

The bid documents are listed later in this RFB.

FIRM SUBMITTING BID:

A PMANT _ RESTORETION e

(Company Name)

Q4 k‘r{“&r\ \

(Address)
N Ao d CT 0L

The undersigned

A. Proposes fo furnish all labor, materials, equipment and services as required to satisfactorily
complete all Waterproofing, Dampproofing, Caulking as required for the construction and
completion of the Uxbridge High School Project all in accordance with the Drawings and
Specifications as prepared by Raymond Design Associates, Inc., the Front End Documents
Manual as prepared by the Construction Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction, and

this Bid Form.
B. All Work required by the foregoing documents will be accomplished for the Lump Sum Bid

race (&) 4 )
AL ASA~DIAL O "'* AL AL d_l i) LL (X \ LQMMAJ -
Y e a— e i’Show amount in both words
and f:guras In case f discrepancy, amount shown in words w;ll govemn.) Dollars
($ TS 50 ] ). The Lump Sum Bid Price above shall include all applicable
msurances as requrr d per the terms of the contract documents. The Lump Sum Bid Price
*apove INCLE IIBES-tosts to provide 100% payment & performance bonds on Shawmut Design

and Construction’s standard Performance Bond Form and Labor & Material Payment Bond
Form for the full amount of the Trade Contract Price. This Project is tax exempt under the
Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

__‘{ A Bid Bond in the amount of 5% of the Lump Sum Bid Price, plus any
alternates, is enclosed with the bid (It is a requirement for the bidder to post a
5 per cent bid bond from a surely company licensed to do business in the
Commonwealth and whose name appears on U.S. Treasury Department Circular
570; but, the bid bond shall be returned to the bidder if the bidder is not selected

as the trade contractor)

Page 4 of 33 Addendum #10 Date 04/01/2011



