CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT .RISK SERVICES
AMENDMENT NO. 4

WHEREAS, the Town of Uxbridge ("Owner") and Shawmut Design and Construction, {the "Construction Manager at
Risk™) (Collectively, the "Parties"} entered into a contract for Construction Management for the Uxbridge High School
Project on October 12, 2010 (the "Contract™); and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 1 {(Mini-GMP) to the Contract in the amount of $10,085,382
effective as of February 3rd, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 2 {Main GMP) to the Contract in the amount of $25,180,437
effective as of March 30th, 201“1; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 3 to the Contract in the amount of $45,243 effective as of May
18th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, effective as of August 17th, 2011 the Parties wish to amend the Contract:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants contained in this Amendment, and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
Parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

1. The Owner hereby authorizes this Amendment Neo 4 with a {otal value of $6,047. This amendment is based

upon the acceptance of the Construction Manager's Change Order #2 to the GMP which includes multiple
Change Order Requests as detailed in the attachments.

Original Previous Amount of This After This
Fee for Basic Services Contract Amendments Amendment Amendment
GMP $35,293,766 $6,047 $35,290,813
Pre-Construction Services $69,184 $17,206 $0 $86,480
Total Fee $69,184 $35,311,062 $6,047 $35,386,293

2.  The Construction Budget shall be as follows:

Original Budget: $34,469,807
Amended Budgst: $35,386,293
3.  The Project Schedule shall be as follows:
Original Schedule: Substantial Completion 07/10/12
Amended Schedule: Substantial Complstion 07/27/12

4. This Amendment contains all of the terms and conditions agreed upon by the Parties as amendments to the
original Contract. No other understandings or representations, oral or otherwise, regarding amendments to the
original Contract shall be deemed to exist or bind the Parties, and all other terms and conditions of the Contract
remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 2 CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1 for CM at RISK SERVICES




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties havé caused this Amendment to ba executed by their respective authorized

officers.

LWHNER

ProciE  DESLETR

(prlnt & e) - :

N1/

(prmil:?/ / 7 g
7k 7/4

Date: {sigratire) ? A?O/ y

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK

Mﬁ&m

{prinl name)

JD"{’ f(ﬂeff Mﬁhﬁmﬁfy/m

Page 2 of 2

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1 for CM at RISK SERVICES



Prime Contract Change Order

Bopign say Corstruatisr

Project : Uxbridge High School SDC Project # : 100764 WMo 002
300 Quaker Highway Tel; (617} 622-7184
Uxbridge, MA 01684 Fax (617) 622-5184

Date: BIM1/2014%

To: Coniract Date: 2/18/2011

Shawmut Destgn and Gonstruction Contract Number: 100764

3 Davol Square, Suite A275

Providence, Rl 02303

The Contract is hereby revised by the following items:

Amendment #4 including COR's 2-12

COR4# pco  Description Amount

0602 014 Changes per ASl's 001 & 002 and rebar shop drawing changes 3 746

003 015 Structural steel changes per shop drawing markups 5 7.800

004 017 Water quality unit approved allernate $ -23,925

005 020 Alternate gas route per RF# 095 % -1,811

008 028 Grading changes per RFI¥ 111 response § 7.083

007 031 Structural steel changes per RF1 responses % 12,681

068 033 Underground condsit change from steel to PVC per RF## 101 3 -8,544

Q08 16 Added splice box per ASH# 3 for well projest & -102

010 030 Changes per PR# 001 {(Added conduit for future securlty camera} 3 4,729
a1 032 Ground water mitigation at gravel parking area west slope 3 5,853

a1z 038 Added electrical duct bank length due to National Grid poie location $ 2,917

§ 507
Change To Contract Sum

The original Contract Value Was ... 535,352,289

Sum of changes by prior Prime Contract Change Crders... $27,947

The Contract Value prier to this Prime Contract Change Order was.. $35,380,246

The Contract Value will be changed by this Prime Contrast Change Order in Ehe amount of e eann e B 6,047

The new Coniract Value including this Prime Contract Change Orderwill be.........ieiiiin e & 35,386,293

Change To Contract Time
The Contract duration will be changed by. .. 0 Days
The revised Substantial Complelion date as of th:s ane Contract Change Order is 112712012




Town of Uxbridge

OWNER:

21 South Main Street
Uxbridge\, MA-01569

By: Bryca D %ilts
o
,l

#'U .&{ . a

Signature_"* | i ! ;
& [iZ-f il
z. [iz]

Date

Prime Contract Change Order

RDA Architecture

ARCHITECT

222 North Street
Hingharm, MA 82043

7 il

Sqeire’ [in; ﬁ § /:[

Cate

Shawmut Design and
Construction
GCONTRAGCTOR

3 Daveol Square, Suite AZ75
Providence, R! 02903

By: Pejg'l’ L‘Homme@gu




Change Order Request # 002

To: Dave Krawitz Date: 8/9/2011
Joslin Lesser & Assoc. Project #: 100764
44 Pieasant Street Project:  Uxbridge High Schoot

Wateriown, MA 02472
Fax: (617)924-3800

Description: Changes per ASI #002
ttem Astiount
Beauce Atlas changes per COP# 8, ASH# 2., Beauce Atlas, Inc. $665

.85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction 36
1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction $8
2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction $1

836

5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction o
Total $746

Type: {ump sum proposal
Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days io the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Peter T. L'Hommedleu
Shawmut Design and Construction

{_..\\i [ ) : :‘
Owner E\i / !/ Lﬁ Date: (iiﬂ z / h
R . _\'\_‘_/ K " soc. [ 3
Architect L,ﬂ / , " &,..As T Date: %/ f%/
ﬂ}/{'/ : /M Date: (’f/ 9‘//

?erT THormadiel - Project Manager - o1 Constr, Shawmut Design and Constr

PM

cC:
REF. PCO: 014



Change Order Request # 003

To:  Dave Krawitz Date: 81912011
Joslin Lesser & Assoc. Project#: 100764
44 Pleasant Street Project:  Uxbridge High School

Watertown, MA 02472
Fax: (617)924-3800

Description: Structural steel changes per shop drawing markups
ltem

Beauce Atlas, added costs for building A, B, & E shop drawing changes, per COP# 8.,
Beauce Atlas, Inc.

.B5% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Constructicn

1.2% General Ligbility [nsurance, Shawmut Design and Censtruction

2% Buiider's Rigk, Shawmut Design and Construction

5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction

Total

Type: Lump sum proposal
Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days o the contract completion date.
Overtime fmpact: This change will nol require project overime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned,

Sincerely,

Peter T. L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction

.E !
Owner ><<J

Amount
$7.078

$60
$88
514
$362

$7,600

s o
g’, l k\v E Date: %/%7’ //{

Architect

L P —
. .?FHW&ASSOC- Date {25 /4; //{/

PM

&Jfﬁ . Date: !/ / {5}// /

A
e, TH

omrfédiéu - Project Manager - Sr Constr, Shawnuit Design and Consir




Change Order Request 003

i

8105
REF. PCO: 015



Change Order Request # 004

Bevign nad Comtructian

To:  Dave Krawitz Date: 8/9/2011
Joslin Lesser & Assoc. Project #: 100764
44 Pleasant Street Project:  Uxbridge High School

Watertown, MA 02472
Fax: (617) 924-3800

Description: Water quality unit approved alternate

ftem Amount

~ Welch Corp water quality unit alternate credit per 4/19/11 quote., The Welch Corporatior $(23,925)

Totai $(23,925)
Type: Laump sum proposal

Schedule impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtirme

Plaase review, sign and return fo the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Peter 7. L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Consiruction

AN ;
&J_, / ([j Date: c{j% 7// &

Owner
Dav sl 1S :‘\SSOO. ! 4_ .
Architect | T Dater ﬁ/ﬁ’/ /i
Tene ywmcture 77
PM & - — Date; f/‘?’/ /
e T L Hommedied - Praject Manager - 5+ Constr, Shawmut Design and Consl L
cc:

REF. PCO: 017



Change Order Request # 005

Beaiga ead Cosstruction

To:  Dave Krawitz Data: 8/9/2011
Joslin Lesser & Assoc. Project # 100764
44 Pleasant Street Project:  Uxbridge High School

Watertown, MA 02472
Fax: (B617)924-3800

Description: Alfernate gas route per RFI# 095
ltem

Weich Corp credit for alternate gas service route per 5/5/11 guote., The Welch Corporation
Total

Type: Lump sum propaosal
Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersignad.

Sincerely,

Peter T. L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction

Amount

$(1,811)

$(1,911)

M | L |
Quner /}&)‘J{é ((\j/ Date: Ei/[ 2’/ i

Dave K, Joslin Lesser & )
et TS ose. /011

Gene Ha ﬁ:ﬁ WA Arcﬂb}fciure ] 7
PM Date; é/ “/;// /

¢ TVI:‘HomnﬁE‘c"heﬁ Project Manager - Sr Constr, Shawmul Design and Constr

CcC:
REF. PCO: 020




Change Order Request # 006

Daxiga sad Cogatrucilon

To: Dave Krawitz ‘ Date: 8/8/2011
Joslin Lesser & Assoc. Project #: 100764
44 Pleasant Street Project:  Uxbridge High School
Watertown, MA 02472
Fax: (617) 924-3800
Description: Grading changes per RF 111 response
ftem Amount
Weich Corp added grading per RFi# 111 and proposal dated 6/3/11. Reduced by $2,050 $5,606

per 7/27/11 Welch e-mail., The Welch Corporation

.85% Paymaent & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction $56
4.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction $80
.2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construstion 513
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction $338
Total $7,093

Type: Lump sum proposai
Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completlon date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sigh and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Peter T. L'Hommediey
Shawmut Design and Construction

x\
Owner [ [ Kj/ Date: 1'.;’/ //
Dave Krawit slin Legser & Ass
Arthitect %W‘ Date: f 4 / //

Gen itectiure

PM 7&; % Date: J/’ﬁ‘///
e T L‘Herfﬁ‘ﬁqaleu Projecl Manager - S Constr, Shawmut Design and Constr ’




Change Order Request 006

CC:
REF. PCO: 028




Change Order Request # 007 E

Banigs sad Consivection

To: Dave Krawitz Date: 8/%/2011
Joslin Lesser & Assoc. Project#: 100764
44 Pleasant Street Project:  Uxbridge High School

Watertown, MA 02472
Fax: (617)924-3800

Description: Structural steel changes per RF| responses

liem
Amount
Beauce Aflas changes per RFY's and COP's 10, 11, & 12, Beauce Atlas, inc. $11,728
.B5% Payment & Parfoermance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction $100
142

1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction

.2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction $24
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction ' 3600
Total $12,591

Type: Lump sum proposal
Schedule impact: This change will add 0 days fo the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not reguire project overtime

Pizase review, sign and return {o the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Peter T. L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction

Owner k’{(—/ Date: ({:/f’/ ?"/ A

DavpHraw . Joslin Lesser Assoc:
Architect & (éf Date: QX/J Af

Ger&aRﬁ ; -tectufe
PM iy iy Date: y/"f’/’/

/eier'{ LH" nimedieu - Project Manager - Sr Consir, Shawmut Design and Constr

E

CC:
REF. PCO: 031



Change Order Request # 008

Datign ved Comsbracilan

To: Dave Krawitz Date: 8/9/2011
Joslin Lesser & Assoc. Project #: 100764
44 Pleasant Sfreet Preject:  Uxbridge High Schoal

Watertown, MA 02472
Fax: (617)924-3800

Description: Underground conduit change from steel to PVC per RFI# 101

Hem
Amount
interstate credit for rigid conduit per RFE# 101., Interstate Electrical Services Corperation _ $(9.544)
Total $(9,544)

Type: Lurmp sum proposal
Schedule Impact: This change will add O days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return {o the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Peter T. L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction

Date: g//// Z/ / {
Date: £ %/;/ Z/ ‘
a4

gy Acbal, RDA Arehiteciure oLt
'_r-. ,M Date: X//?//

) ey -~
/kﬂeter'T. CioRmédien - Project Manager - Sr Constr, Shawrmut Design and Constr

Owner

Architect

PM

CC:
REF. PCO: (33




Change Order Request # 009

To: Dave Krawitz Date: 8/9/2011
Joslin Lesser & Assoc. Project #: 100764
44 Pleasant Street Project:  Uxbridge High Scheal
Watertown, MA 02472
Fax: (617)924-3800
Description: Added spiice box per ASI# 3 for well project
item ) Amount
Welch Corp. deduct for duct bank structures per RFI# 80., The Welch Corporation ) $(102)

Total $(102)

Type: Lump sum propasal
Schedule Impaci: This change wilt add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact; This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Eincerely,

Peter T. L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction

owner Z/ ﬁ L 71A Date: fé-s [.ZM/ /t

Joslm Lesser & ssoc A
/ Date: 5(5’ i

Architect '
Gene RDA Archilgetlre /
PM L7 Date: W 4
/‘Veter"}' LHommed‘@u Pro;ecl Manager - 51 Lonstr, Shawrnut Design and Consty !
CC:

REF. PCC: 016



Change Order Request # 010 __E

To: Dave Krawitz Date: 8/9/2011
Joslin Lesser & Assoc. Project #: 100764
44 Pieasant Street Project:  Uxbridge High School

Watertown, MA 02472
Fax: (617) 924-3800

Descripticn: Added conduit for future security camera per Town request
Item

Welch corp added conduit per 7/1/11 revised guote., The Welch Corporation
Infersiate added conduit per 7/7/11 revised quote., interstate Electrical Services
Corperation

B5% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction

1.2% General Lizbility Insurance, Shawmut Design and Consfruction

.2% Buiider's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction

5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction

Type: Lump sum proposal

Schedule impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.

Overtime impact: This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Peter T. L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction

Owner

Amount
$2,602
$1,803

337

$53

$9
%225

Total $4,729

ey
Date; CCP/ Z/ /f

Dave Krawi Joslir Lesse $30C.
Architect

ﬂa /i

Gene Ray /n / rehiteciura
PM

Date: J//’//

/ﬂeterT L‘Ho’nfmedreu Project Manager - 5r Constr, Shawmut Design and Constr



Change Order Requast 010

CC:
REF. PCO: 630




Change Order Request # 011 E

To:  Dave Krawitz Date: 8/2/2011
Josiin Lesser & Assoc. Project #: 100764
44 Pleasant Street Project:  Uxbridge High School

Watertown, MA 02472
Fax: (617)924-3800

Description: Ground water mitigation at grave! parking area west slope

ltem Amount
Welch Corp, added rip rap per 68/16/11 quote., The Welch Corporation $5,451
.85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction $46
1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction $66
2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction N
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Censtruction 279
Total $5,853

Type: Lump sum proposal
Scheduie Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return fo the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Peter T. L'Hommedigu
Shawmut Design and Construction

-~ I3

Owner / Date; é?//z ’/ // |
Architect A QWQ Date: %//Af

T, BOA Aetiiteciure
7 - Date: M/é{/

Trcdien “Frojecl Manager - o Gonstr, Shawmui Design and Constr

CC:
REF. PCO; 032



Change Order Reguest # 012

To: Dave Krawitz Date: 8/9/2011
Joslin Lesser & Assoc. Project#: 100764
44 Pleasant Sireet Project:  Uxbridge High School

Watertown, MA 02472
Fax: (617)924-3800

Description: Added electrical duct bank jength due to National Grid pole location
ltern

Welch Corp added duct bank length due to NG location of pole per 6/22/11 quote., The
Welch Corporation

.85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction

1.2% General Liability insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction

2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction

5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction

Total
Type: Lurmp sum proposal

Schedule Impact: This changa will agd © days fo the contract completion date.
QOvertime Impact: This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and retumn to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Peler T. L'Hommedieu
Shawmut Design and Construction

)
Owner M

Date;

Amount
$2,716

$23
333
36
$139

$2,917

Dave Krawitz - , Joslin Lesser & Assoc,
Architect Daie:

2Ll

Gen : ~é%1:>§ljg—DAArcl' ture -
PM / 4 ‘M Date:

/90

/é{er T L Hommedied - Project Manager - Sr Constr, Shawmut Design and Constr



cc:
REF. PCO: 038

Change Order Reguest 012



