AMENDMENT NO. 8

WHEREAS, the Town of Uxbridge ("Owner"} and Shawmut Design and Construction, (the "Construction Manager at
Risk") (Collectively, the "Parties”) entered into a contract for Construction Management for the Uxbridge High School
Project on October 12, 2010 (the "Contract”); and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 1 (Mini-GMP) to the Contract in the amount of $10,085,382
effective as of February 3rd, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 2 (Main GMP) to the Contract in the amount of $25,180,437
effective as of March 30th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 3 to the Contract in the amount of $45,243 effective as of May
18th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 4 to the Contract in the amount of $6,047 effective as of August
17th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 5 to the Contract in the amount of $55,972 effective as of October
26th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 8 to the Contract in the amount of $14,213 effective as of
December 14th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 7 to the Contract in the amount of $102,122 effective as of
February 22nd, 2011; and

WHEREAS, effective as of April 11, 2012 the Parties wish to amend the Contract:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants contained in this Amendment, and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
Parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

1.

The Owner hereby authorizes this Amendment No 8 with a total value of $413,258. This amendment is based
upon the acceptance of the Construction Manager's Change Order #006 as detailed in the attachments.

Original Previous Amount of This After This
Fee for Basic Services Contract Amendments Amendment Amendment
GMP $35,472,120 $413,258 $35,885,378
Pre-Construction Services  $69,184 $17,296 30 $86,480
Total Fee $69,184 $35,489,416 $413,258 $35,971,858

2. The Construction Budget shali be as follows:

Criginal Budget: $34,469,807
Amended Budget: $35,971,858
3.  The Project Schedule shall be as follows:
Criginal Schedule: Substantial Completion 07/10/12
Amended Schedule: Substantial Completion 07/27/12

Page 1 of 2 CONTRACT AMENDMENT #7 for CM at RISK SERVICES



4.  This Amendment contains all of the terms and conditions agreed upon by the Parties as amendments to the
original Contract. No other understandings or representations, oral or otherwise, regarding amendments to the
original Coniract shall be deemed to exist or bind the Parties, and all other terms and conditions of the Contract
remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be executed by their respective authorized
officers.

OWNER

%%1%4,%@«: % WZJ%%&%

i)

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK
g/ b Lo %Mme/ Con,
print pame}
7%

Page 2 of 2 CONTRACT AMENDMENT #7 for CM at RISK SERVICES



