Steven Grossman , ]ohn K. McCart.hy

Chairman, State Treasurer Executive Divector

521 TH
August 21, 2012 of Hn Niz.
Aoct
Mr. Peter Petrillo, Chair 7 w3
Uxbridge Board of Selectmen /c ou /)ML

Town Hall 7”’& ler K

21 South Main Street ‘ o
Uxbridge, MA 01569 School__

Re:  First Amendment to the Project Funding Agreement for the Uxbridge High
School Project

Dear Mr. Petrillo:

Enclosed for your records please find a fully-executed First Amendment to the Project
Funding Agreement for the Uxbridge High School Project.

Attached for your convenience, please find instructions for entering project budgets in the
MSBA ProPay System, the Project Funding Agreement Budget Revision Request Form

and a Total Project Budget form with cost codes included.

Please note the MSBA will not process reimbursement requests until the District has
entered the budget and the budget has been accepted by the MSBA.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions.

Regards, )
” /ﬂ} A //? ¢
Cdrni_ Ul oo
) ’}L/f U;g,{ h

nnifer Connarton
Senior Contract Administrator

cC: Senator Richard T. Moore
Representative Ryan Fattman
Representative Kevin Kuros
Sean Hendricks, Town Manager, Uxbridge
Ernest Eposito, Chair, Uxbridge School Committee

40 Broad Street, Suite 500 ¢ Boston, MA 02109 © Tel: 617-720-4466 © Fax: 617-720-5260 * www.MassSchoolBuildings.org
R



Page 2
August 21, 2012
Uxbridge PFA Amendment

Kevin M. Carney, Superintendent, Uxbridge Public Schools

Donald R. Sawyer, School Business Manager, Uxbridge Public Schools
John Higgins, Chair, Uxbridge School Building Committee

David Krawitz, Owner’s Project Manager, Joslin Lesser & Associates
Gene Raymond, Designer, Raymond Design Associates, Inc.

File: Letters 10.2 {(Region 2)



Town of Uxbridge
Project Ne, 200803040505

FIRST AMENDMENT
TO THE PROJECT FUNDING AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE TOWN OF UXBRIDGE
AND THE MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL BUILDING AUTHORITY

Effective as of August 6, 2012 (“Effective Date”), this First Amendment to the Project
Funding Agreement between the Town of Uxbridge (“District”) and the Massachusetts School
Building Auothority (“Authority™), including ali Exhibits and other documents attached hereto and
incorporated by reference herein (“Amendment” ), hereby amends the Project Funding
Agreement between the District and the Authority for the Project at the Uxbridge High School
which Agreement has an effective date of December 17, 2010 (hereinafter “"Agresment™), as
more particularly described below. This Amendment contains all of the terms and conditions
agreed upon by the District and the Authority (collectively, “Parties”) as amendments to the
original Agreement. No other understandings or representations, oral or otherwise, regarding
amendments to the original Agreement shall be deemed to exist or bind the Parties.

The Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

I. Exhibit A to the original Agreement is deleted in its entirety. Inserted in place thereof is
a new Exhibit A which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein,

2. In Section 3.5, the following paragraph is inserted imamediately after sub-paragraph (c.):
{d.) The District hereby acknowledges and agrees that all costs associated with the design
and construction of athletic fields and facilities, including, without limitation, a multi-
purpose artificial turf field, perimeter fencing, concrete pads for a future press box and
bleacher seating, and conduiis for future field lighting and scoreboard, shall not be

eligible for reimbursement by the Authority.

All other terms and conditions of the onginal Agreement, including Exhibits attached thereto
or incorporated by reference therein, that are not hereby deleted or otherwise amended shall

remain in full force and effect. The District warrants and represents that it has read and



understands this Amendment. The Dstrict further warrants and represents that its undersigned
officer or representative has full legal authority to enter into this Ameadment on behalf of the
District and to bind the District to its terms and conditions.

IN WITNESS WHEREGCEF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment in duplicate
originals by their duly authorized officers or representatives as of the Effective Date written
above.

MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL BUILDING AUTHORITY
By,

sinli

ohn K. McCarfh 4 éignaﬂ;r& Date
Executive Director

TOWN OF UXBRIDGE
By,

AN/ A s/

St gtmtuée Date

Drrer B PrT RIS

- Name (Type/Print)

CHpw IsnS

Title/Cffice {Type/Print)




Uxbridge

. . 5/24/2012
Uxbridge High School 7 [; ,
TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET - ALL COSTS Total Project lt;ﬁ‘fgf:;‘;i a | “ietiaibe
ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROJECT ARE SUBJECT |Budget-PFABId| " " Cégts
T0O 963 CMR 2.16{5) Amount s

Faasiiity Siudy Agreemer

Grant

{OPM Feasibility Study $133,500
A&E Feasibility Study $361,160
Env. & Site ' S0
Other - $260 _
Feasibility Study Agreement Subtotal $494,920 $0| %o

Administration

Lfegal Fees

Owner's Project Managel

Design Development

$53,000

Construction Contract Documents $212,000
Bidding . $26,420
Construction Contract Administration $837,000 5126227
Closeout $69,750
Exira Services 50
Reimbursable & Other Services $0
Cost Estimates $0
Advertising $70,000
Permitting $0
Owner's Insurance $0
Other Administrative Costs $5,000
Admmlstratlon Subtotal $1,273,170

Architett

Basic Serwces o

. 501
Design Development $640,000 _ %0 $0
Construction Ccn‘tract Documents $1,115,000 $0 $0
Bidding : $80,000 .50 $0
Construction Contract Acimimstrainon $918,683 $0 $23,683}
Closeout™ $34,200 $0 $0

Other Basic Services

30}

Reimbiirsable Servic

Construction testing $0 50
Printing (over minimum) $35,000 0
Other Reimbursable Costs 30 0],
Hazardous Materials $0 B0
Geotech & Geo-Env, $106,254] 50
Site Survey §50,000 50
Wetlands $125,114 $0

- §Traffic Studies $70,000 $0
Arch;tacturailﬁngme&rmg Subtotal $3,234,251 S

CM Risk Preconstruction’ Semce

Pre»Constructlon Services

LancﬁiBmEdmg Purchase




Appraisal Fees

Recording fees

Site Acquisition Subtotal

$0

Constriction Cosfg:

Construction Budget 30 $0 $0
GMP Fee $425,000 . $238,748 $0
GMP Insurance . % $0 $0
GMP Contingency '$1,566,701 $0 $08
Division 1 - General Requirements $2,451,079 50 (B0
Division 2 - Existing Conditions $0 $0 %0
Division 3 - Concrele $2,850,155 $500,000 50
Division 4 - Masonry $2,034,000 0 $0
Division 5 - Matals’ $3,672,241 S0 $0
Division 6 - Woods, Plastics and Composates $0 $0 %0
DMvision 7 - Thermal and Moisture Protecilcn $2,647,420 $0 $0
Division 8 - Openings $1,477,813 50 $0
Division & - Finishes 53,624,042 $0 $0
Division 10 - Specialties $228,495 $0 50
Division 11 - Eguipment $657,420 o0l $0
Division 12 - Furnishings $1,207,635| $0 $0
Division 13 - Special Construction $0 $0 $0
Division 14 - Conveying Systems $87,000 $0 $0
Division 21 - Fire Suppression $458,500 - §0 $0}
Division 22 - Plumbing $1,250,000 $0 $of
Division 23 - HVAC $3,949,000 $0 %0
Division 25 - Integrated Autornation $0 30 30
Division 26 - Elactrical $3,418,000 $0 $0
Bivision 27 - Communications 30 $0 $0
Division 28 - Electronic Safety and Security 50 $0 $0
Division 31 - Earthwork ' $2,948,228 $2 003 827 $0
Division 32 - Exierier Emprovamems $2 340, 132 B0 $2,000,000
Division 33 - Utilities ' 80 0
Overall Scope Exclusion $823,958 ]

Construction Contract

$3,566,534

$2,000,000

** Const. Contingency

Miscellaneolis Broject Costs

$893,531

$0

Misc. Project Costs Subtotal

Utility company Fees 30

fTesting Services $100,000 $0
Swing Space/Modulars $0 30
Qther Project Costs (Mailing & Moving) $15,000 $0

Elirnishings and Edtipme!

Furnishings $720,000 501
Equipment . $0 $0
Computer Equipment $720,000 30




Scope Excluded FFE Costs

$1_,_440,00E}

FF&E Subtotal

Owhets Contingen:

** Ownert's Contingency $162,883 $0 $7,7786}
Soft Cosis that exceed 20% of Const'n Cost $0
Total Project Budget $45,000,000 $3,691,761( $2,031,461

Alternates

%
Ineligible cost  $2,031,461
Scope items excluded  $3,691,761
Estimated Basis of Total Facilities Grant  $39,276,778
Reimbursement Raie 57.53%
r Estimated Maximum Total Facilities Grant $22,362,328i

*NOTE: This document was preparad by the MSBA based on a preliminary review of information, estimates and construetion Bids / Guaranteed
Blaximum Price provided by the OPK of Hingham for the Hingham Middle School project. Basad on this preliminary review, ceriain budget, cost and
scope items have been determined o be inefigible for relmbursament, however, this document does not contain a final, exhaustive list of all budget,
cast and scope items which may be ineligibie for reimbursernent by the MSBA. Nor is it intended 1o be a final determination of which budget, cost and
scope ilems may be eligible for reimbursement by the MSBA. All preject budget, cost and scope items shail be subject to review and audit by the
Authority, and the Authority shatl determine, in its sole discretion whether any such budget, cest and scope ltems are eligible for reimbursement. The

WMSBA may datermine that ceriain additional budget, cost and seape items are ineligible for reimbursement.

“*Ngte: Pursuant 1o Saclion 3.20 of the Project Funding Agreement and the applicable policies and guidelines of the Autharity, any project costs
associated with the re-allocation or transfar of funds from either the Owner's Contingency or the Construction Contingency to other budgst line items
shall be subject to review by the Authority o detenmine whether any such costs are sligible for reimbursement by the Authority.



Instructions for Updating Project Budgets in the MSBA ProPay System

The User Guide for the ProPay System, “ProPay User Guide V3 7/10” is available on
the MSBA website www.massschoolbuildings.org. To access the user guide place your
cursor over “About MSBA”, click on “View All Downloads”, then “User Guides”.

In order to initiate the reimbursement process for eligible incurred costs beyond those
associated with the Feasibility Study Agreement, Districts are required to enter project
budgets associated with Project Funding Agreement (“PFA”) into the Pro Pay System.
The process 1s similar to that used to enter the Feasibility Study Agreement Budgets, only
there are more budget line items to enter. The individual line item budgets are included
in the attached Total Project Budget Template for PFA Budget Entry”, which reflects the
District’s Total Project Budget contained in “Exhibit A” of the PFA. These values are
what must be submitted through ProPay System at this time.

Please note the following:

* MSBA will not be reimbursing for eligible incurred costs that exceed the budget
for each line item within Exhibit A of the executed Project Funding Agreement
(LEPFAS’)‘

¢ [f an individual budget line item needs to be adjusted during the course of the
project, the District must complete and submit a “Project Funding Agreement
Budget Revisﬁon Request Form”, which is also available on the MSBA website
www.massschoolbuildings.org. Place cursor over “Building With Us”, click on
“Project Advisories”, then “Project Advisories, 5-8, June 2010”, then scroll down
to “Advisory 8” to access a word version of the form. The District and its
consultants must provide information that explains the need and the reason for the

budget transfer.

s Monitoring of project costs and timely requests for budget revisions are critical to
ensure that the MSBA review of the budget revision request does not delay the
processing of reimbursement requests submitted to the MSBA.

¢ The MSBA will review the District’s documentation explaining the need for
transfers from one budget line item to another. All budget revisions will need to
be reviewed and accepted by the MSBA in order to authorize a revision to the
District’s ProPay budget. MSBA authorization is required to reimburse for
applicable incurred eligible costs that exceed the budget for each line item in
ProPay.

* Any previously submitted costs that need to be re-classified to align with revised
line item budgets should be re-classified as soon as possible but no later than 60
days after execution of the PFA-Bid Amendment so as not to delay processing of
reimbursement requests. Directions for reclassifying costs are available on the
MSBA website www.MassSchoolBuildings.org in Project Advisory 9. To view
Project Advisory 9, place cursor over “Building With Us,” click on “Project
Advisories,” then “Project Advisories 9-12, June 2011,” then scroll to “Project
Advisory 9.”




7 Jo [ 28eg

fTEATS) AyuaBunuo)) (sasuadxa ajqesanquira apo) apo))

sayIoE] [e30], A1) S, UM 103 saoroaut surioddns 1o pue SJUMPUIWE | JUNOWTY awre N uoned urep] 1 (¥1:5]
MO PIPNIXI SWR)Y | Wi Surarewsy ‘S)ORIUO0I PIAINIIXR 53 ‘UWONBIUIWND0P | WOISIAFY UOTJRILJISSE]) -[jIsse[) | uwonedmEsselD) | -sse)
adoog 150 /AIqIsIPUL unowmy Sunaoddns [[e yoey V) I9JSUET) 10] UOSBIY 1PEpng o, oL, WO f worg

AXXXX§ $2 000X pa1op Vol d a4}
Jo v nquyxg 128png 108f04g I0] 14Ny Y3 Ul KOUSEUNUCT) § JPUMN() IO YT “AOUISULIUOD §, LoUM() 233 ISHIDSD Saanpipuadya fo vonpafiiuap 1of [ 21q ] 251

A0 POIOU SOTNJEUSIS o) AQ POIEDIPUL SB J|qE[IBAR OIB SuOIs1A2I pasodoid

0827 YITM PSIEIO0SSE §1500 211 10] Aed 01 spunj o1 et} S98Pe[Mouoe puB SOIILDD JOYLMY 1 PUR ‘9aNIUit0y) Sulpjing [0oyos §, XX XX JO [ASW/NMOIL/ALID] =y
£q paso1dde pue pamaraal uaaq sey 1sanbay] worstaay 1eSpng 102fo1 (€10, ST UL PAUIRIUOCD UONBULIOJUL 3U3 JO [[B 1K) 5301Fe pur 525pa[mOoUyoR JayLmy 15LSI(] aU ],

NO 211 PUE 10LLSI(] 91 UaaM12( SaoIaleg uawsSeury 100ford 8 Jeum() 10] 1010 ) o) 01 Juensind pannbar se
10ds1 ApIuow WJO 241 UL PILnueapt uaag [sArt/jou aary] 1e8pny 102l01d [#10], 9y} 01 SUOISIADL 95U O] PASU 21 JB1Y) S2315e pUe SeZPIIMOTR{’ JOULING 1INSIT oYL,

JusIsardy futpun,] 10301 AU Jo T'7 UONI9S UT Y1I0T 128 JUROUWE JUBID SeNI[oe] [BI10], Y1 03 8SBaIOul Ur Ul J[NSal jou [[IM 125png
102[01g (10,1, 21 01 SUOTSIARIL Aur quawmaaify Suipuny 19elodd ay) Jo £°¢ PUR §'¢ SUONIIS UM 2DULPIODIR UT 18T} S23I5e pue safpajmouoe TNy 10NSTg YL

‘K[3urpioooe paisnlpe uasq sey wasks AeJoi s Ajoyny 2 pue ‘1senbay] uorstaay 1e8pnyg 192f01g 10, st pardadoe sey Aoy oY) 128 jOun ¥ 1qQIyxy ut
0] 198 S| wrayt aur] paaoidde Apuaie our pasox el §1500 AUR 10§ AJLIOYINY SY] WOI] TUSWIISINGUITOI 398 10T [[TAt } 18T $92I5R pUE SAFPIlmoIn{oe 121NSIT UL

- “uotsTASI pasodoxd oy} 10 SUOSEII 9Y) PUR PIPIU SIGNOWR

ay “pataagye (Swar ouly) satr0de)ed 198png 199[01] (71T, S STEJTPUT 01 MO[2q S]] U Ul PAUI[INC UONRULICIUT o1} paptacid se] 101msi(] a1 ‘pasmbar sy ‘130l04g
Aoy palep ‘v quyxF 9R3png 1valoid [e1o], ay 01 uoisadl e s)senbar Agaxsy jatnsi e ( Luoyny,, 3yl X LMOHLAY ONIATING

TOOHDS SLIASNHIVSSVIA 941 pue (JOWISIC,, 9U1) XXX XXXX JO [ASWNMOL/ALID] 2U) 1eem)aq WISy Sutpun,] 100f01d ot JO §"¢ UOMIAS O JUEnSINg

159nbay] uoIsIASy 198pnyg Wswaeidy Supund 129f0xg HA
0107 ‘XX yuow HIvd

Rquiny (1 wafoid VASIA

JUWEN] [00YIS

RN JILSIC]
JuIRN JUApUNULIRANG IO

Suwuelg renden jo 101000 ‘0L

oLeliL



e
IO [00YPS 3 JO IBY)  PPIL

Aq

7 J0 7 98eq

e
Suamuep] ende) yo xosag  epil

Ag

AJTOHLAOV DNITAI T TOOHDS SLLASOHOVSSVIA

e
S[00gag Jo uapuanpIadng  anL

1Aq

e
YO FAYMING P P,

1£q

“ao[duros pur 21RINDSE “ONT) ST SAqE] ) UT
jo1nsiq p Aq paryddns uoneuLIoUI 3Y) 1Y} AJ11I80
Ioulang pue 1sanbay] SR JO STHIR) 9T} PURISIApUA
pue peal asey I Tey) AJureo Ageray | “1sanbay
TOISTAYY 105png 100001 [210], ST} FUTUSTS A

"a11duros puE 2)BINOIR ‘ONLIL ST SA[QB) AU} UT
1PISIT o) Ag perddns vonewrojut 2y1 e AJNI00
Joupuang pue 1sonboy] ST JO SUTIQ] 9} pUBRISIopUN
pue peax sawy | 1Ry Apned Aqasey | senboy
uoTSTAQY 128png 100l01 TRI0], ST1 SUTUSIS A4

‘g1orduwros pur 2)vINdoe ‘any) ST SI[qel ) Ul
1uIs1(] o) Aq parddns uonemLIORUI At TR AJTI90
IaIng pue 15enbay] ST Jo SWIIA) 9} pue)sIApun
pue peal saey [ 1Y) Ajuaed Agauay | ‘senbay
TOTSTASY 108png 100lo1g [e10 ], ST} Furusts A

eIy Aup3unuo)y (sasuadxa s[qesInquia apo) apoe)

SapIfe g [B10], Y} UODNLLISUO)) 10} saot0Am Surproddns 30 pue sjusuIpusIE | JUNOUTY WeN uoned aweN uaones
WEOJ} POPMIX? StD)] | Suruieway ‘S10RIIU0T PIINIIXI “F3 ‘UONBIUIWMIOP | UOISIAIY UOnEISSE) SIISSBL) | WOnBMASSE) | -UIsser)
adooagpso)ypqisipuy junoury Sungzoddas qpe yoeypy) 19)suea; 10§ uoseay jedpmy ol ol U0 WO

OL/sl/l

XXXXXS S1 3000wy paiwp ad 2141 Jo v nquyxy
9a8png oalod g 1o juasanyy ayp wi KOUISUPUOT) UOLINISUO) IDIOL Y] Aouaduninoy) HoronLsuoy il isunsy samigpuadys Jo uonvotfiiuopr 4of 7 2190 251)




Uxbridge

' 5/24/2012

Uxbrldge High School

. TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET - ALL COSTS Total Project ProPa It:n“ssgf;z‘;i I P

ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROJECT ARE SUBJECT Budget -PFA Bid y e 1o Toml ."g- 'gt €
T0.963 CMR 2.16(5) - e osis

Amount

Cost Category

Ly-agrecn
OPM Fea3|b;llty Study

-+ $133,500

0001-0000

Facilities Grant .| .

A&E Feasibility Study 2 $361,160( . 0002-0000
Env: & Site $0[  0003-0600.:
Other - $260 0004-0000 .,

Administration Subtotal -

Basic Services .. .’

51,273,170

.80

Légal Fees

Design Development ~$53,000]  0102-0400

Construction Contract Documents $212,000 0102-0500

Bidding : .$26,420] .0102-0600 . . T B
Construction Contract Admlnlstratlon ; $837,000 0102-0700 $125 227| -
Closeout $69,750 0102-0800 210
Exira Services <80} . 0102-0900 .

Reimbursabte & Other Ser\nces $O-  0102-1000

Cast Estimates _$0 0102-1100

Advertising $70 Q0o 0103-0000,

Permitting . $ol. ©0104-00007 |

Owher's Insurance 2. 80 0105-0000.

Other Administrative Costs $5,000] . 0199-0000

ENE

80

Design Devalopment . $640 000] .

Construction Contract Documents $1,115,000]° 0201-0500 50 $0
Bidding $30,0001 0201-0600 $0 S0
Construction Contract Admmlstratlon $918,683 0201-0700 $0 $23,683
Claseout $94,200]  0201-0800 $0) ~$0]-

Other:Basic Services -

Constraction testing N

5

0201-9900-

50

Pre-Construction Services

$86,480| 0501-0000

80 0203-0160 B0
Printing {over minimum) $35,000]  0203-0200 $0|.
Other Reimbursable Costs $0 0203-9900 $0
Hazdardous Materials -~ $0{  0204-0200 $0} -
Geotech & Geo-Env. *.$106,254° 0204-0300 %80
Site:Survey : $50,000f 0204-0400 80 .
Wetlands "$125,114) 0204-0500 $0
Traffic Studies $70,000 0204-1200 $0
Architectural/Engineering Subtotal $3,234,251 $23,683

Land/Building Purchase $0|  0301-0000
Appraisal Fees 0302-0000
Recording fees 0303-0000

Site Acquisition Subtotal

50

50




Congsiruction Budget $0|  0502-0001 . $0
GMP Fze . $425,000 0502-0010 $238,748(
GMP Insurance ... B0 0502-:0020 e I
GMP - Contirigency : $1,566,701] .0502-0030 .. $o| |
Divisicn 1 =.General ﬂeqmrements ' $2,451:079] . 0502-0100 C 80|
Division 2 - Existing Conditions %0 0502-0200 $0
Division 3 < Concrete -~ $2,850,155 0502-0300: .~ $500,000
Division 4 - Masonry -$2,034,000] 0502-D400 %0
Division 5 - Metals $3,672,241 0502-0500 $0
Division § - Woods, Plastics and Compaosites - $0|  0502-0600 $0
Division 7 - Thermal and Moisture Protectlon T $2,647,420 0502-0700 $0
Division 8 - Openings - o 951,477,813 0502-0800 50
Division §°- Finishes .~ $3,624,942 ° “0502-0900". $0| -
Division 10 - Specialties $228,499 0502-1000 50
Division 11 - Equipmeént . $657,420(° "10502-1100 L50f
Division 12 - Furnishings ' "-3$1 207 635 " 0502-1200 $0
Division 13 - Special Construction s o B0p T 0502-1300 $0[ -
Division 14 - Conveying Systems L $87,000F  0502-1400° EB
Division 21 - Fire Suppressicn $458,500] 0502-2100 -50|
Division 22 - Plumbing $1,250,000 '0502-2200 " 80
Division 23~ HVAC $3,949,000 0502-2300 %0
Division 25 - Infegrated Automa’uon ) ’ 30 0502-2500 - $0
Division 26 - Electrical - $3,418,000 0502-2600 50
Division 27 - Communications . ) $0|° 0502-2700 $0
Division 28 - Electronic Safety and Security $0| 0502-2800 $0
Division 31 - Earthwork ‘ $2,848,228 0502-3100 $2,003,827,
Division 32 - Exterior Improvements $2,340,132| 0502-3200 TR0
Division 33 - Utilities ..~ 0502-3300 U0
Overall Scope Exclusion $823 959
Construction Contract $3 £66,534|
Alternates Subtotal " 0506-0000

Utl|lty company Fees $0{  0801-0000 TS0

Testing Services  _ $100,000} . . 0602-0000 - 50/

Swing Space/Modulars $0] 0603-0000 50 -

Other Project Costs {Mailing & Moving) $15,000 0699-00C0 $0 |
Misc. Project Costs Subtotal '$115,00 0| $0




Scope Excluded FFE Costs

FF&E Subtotal

** Qwner's Coﬁtingency

$162,883

s}
Furnishings $720,000]  0701-0000 30
Equipment 50| 0702-0000 30
Compuier Equipment $720,000f 0703-0000 %0

0801-0000 |

$7,778

Soft Costs that exceed 20% of Const'n Cost $0
Total Project Budget $45,000,000 $3,691,761| $2,031,461
Alternates $0
Ineligible cost $2,031,461
Scope items excluded $3,691,761
Estimated Basis of Total Facilities Grant  $39,276,778
Reimbursement Rate 57.53%
| Estimated Maximum Total Facilities Grant $22,362,328]

*NOTE: This document was prepared by the MSBA hased on a preliminary review of information, estimaies and construction Bids / Guaranteed Maximum Price provided by
the OPM of Uxbridge for the Uxbridge High School project. Based on this preliminary review, certain budget, cost and scopa items have been determined to be ineligible
for reimbursement, however, this document does not contain a final, exhaustive list of all budget, cost and scope iterns which may be ineligible for reimbursement by the
MSBA. Nor is It intended to be afinal determination of which budget, cost and scops items may be eligible for reimbursement by the MSBA. All project budget, cost and
scope items shall be subject to review and audit by the Authority, and the Authority shall determine, in its sole discretion whether any such budget, cost and scope items
are eligible for reimbursement. The MSBA may determine that certain additional budget, cost and scope items are ineligible for reimbursement.

**Note: Pursuant to Section 3.20 of the Project Funding Agreement and the applicable policies and guidelines of the Authority, any project costs associated with the re-
allocation or transfer of funds from either the Qwner’s Contingency or the Construction Contingency to other budget line items shall be subject to review by the Authority
to determine whether any such costs are efigible for reimbursement by the Authority. |



