CE Ros
;;_; Il /\}5} j:_w
f;‘%ﬁ.‘.-ﬁ} vime ] N |
T ot Y |
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK SERVICES |

AMENDMENT NO. 14

WHEREAS, the Town of Uxbridge ("Owner") and Shawmut Design and Construction, (the "Construction Manager at
Risk™) (Collectively, the "Parties™) entered into a contract for Construction Management for the Uxbridge High School

Project on October 12, 2010 (the "Contract™); and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No
effective as of February 3rd, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

effective as of March 30th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

18th, 2011, and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

17th, 2011; and

. WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

26th, 2011 and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

December 14th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

February 22nd, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed o Amendment No.

11th, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

Sth, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

13th, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

18th, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

August 22nd, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

September 15th, 2012; and

.1 (Mini-GMP) to the Contract in the amount of $10,085,382

2 (Main GMP) to the Contract in the amount of $25,180,437

3 to the Contract in the amount of $45,243 effective as of May

4 to the Contract in the amount of $6,047 effective as of August

5 to the Contract in the amount of $55,972 effective as of Qctober
6 to the Contract in the amount of $14,213 effective as of

7 to the Contract in the amount of $102,122 effective as of

8 to the Contract in the amount of $413,258 effective as of April
9 to the Contract in the amount of $2,000,000 effective as of May
10 to the Contract in the amount of $27,354 effective as of June

11 to the Contract in the amount of $42,792 effective as of July

12 to the Contract in the amount of $251,900 effective as of

13 to the Contract in the amount of $45,008 effective as of

WHEREAS, effective as of Novernber 14th, 2012 the Parties wish to amend the Contract:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants contained in this Amendment, and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
Parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

1.
upon the acceptance of the Construction Ma

The Owner hereby authorizes this Amendment No. 14 with a total value of $65,055. This amendment is based

nager's Change Order #12 as detailed in the attachments to cover

the cost of 25 change order requests which are necessary to address coordination items and changes required

by athorities having jurisdiction

Page 1 of 2

CONTRACT AMENDMENT for CM at RISK SERVICES



. Original Previous Amount of This " After This

Fee for Basic Services Contract Amendments Amendment Amendment
GMP $38,252 432 $65,055 $38,317 487
Pre-Consfruction Services  $69,184 $17.296 $0 $86 480
Total Fee $69,184 $38,269,728 $65,055 $38,403,967
2. The Construction Budget shail be as follows:

QOriginat Budget: $34,469,807

Amended Budget: $38,403,967

3. The Project Schedule shall be as follows:
Originai Schedule:
Amended Schedule for School:
Schedule for Fields:

Substantial Completion 07/10/12
Substantial Completion 07/27/12
Substantial Completion 11/16/12

4. This Amendment contains all of the terms and conditions agreed upon by the Parties as amendments to the
original Contract. No other understandings or representations, oral or otherwise, regarding amendments to the
original Contract shall be deemed to exist or bind the Parties, and all other terms and conditions of the Contract

remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be executed by their respective authorized

officers.

OWNER

PrereEr A PETRILLY

%nt rqume /}/}/,{)

o P2l (1. P2l

S|gnature)

Date: ! '“?' i’i’;

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK
s rancr ey

’)'“Z}f/’é”\ﬁs ELEE J fé/

4

% HIRTTAN

(prmt name}
m‘X e g,/” "

TEoTECT »

{print title)

By: 77
(s:gnature)*’: Tt

Date: /;%'f//{’ /\

Page 2 of 2

CONTRACT AMENDMENT for CM at RISK SERVICES



Papign snd Domsimction

Prime Contract Change Order

Project : Uxbridge High School S0DC Project #: 106764 No:012
300 Quaker Highway Tel: (617)822-7184
Uxbridge, MA 01569 Fax: (617) B22-8184
Date: 11/7/2012
Teo: Contract Date: 2/18/2011
Shawmut Design and Construction Contract Number: 100764
560 Harrison Avenue
Boston, MA 02118
The Contract is hereby revised by the following items:
Amendment #14 including COR's 145-16%9
COR¢ pgo  Description Amount
145 198 Changes per PR# 050 (Added roof ladders) $ 11.009
146 210 Changes per PR# 058 {Added Fire Dept. drawing cabinat) 3 256
147 217 Changes required for Certificate of Occupancy ‘ 3 1,359
148 219 Changes per PR# 060 (Tile dimansion changes at corridor walls) $ -2,857
149 234 Changes per PR #069 (Replace hardware at doors 150d and 150e} 3 4,322
150 245 Changes per ASI# 081 (Auditorium Chair Wiring} $ 7,517
151 247 Replacement doar closers at double egress daors as specified ciosers $ 2,362
wauld not work in this application
152 255 Changes per PR# 081 (Delete light switches at vestibules G81.1/G61.1 and 3 5,495
provide emergency circults to G83 and G63)
183 257 Extend drain at tilting kettle to adjacent fioor sink $ 779
154 2580 Change fab lab wiring to match equipment {(Sander & ccmpressor) 3 1,854
185 264 Delete stone dust path at North side of school 5 -4,423
156 265 Changes per PR# 062 (Add 511 callout device at elevator area) 3 2,883
157 266 Credgit for phenalic panel installation (Through-bolting and radiused edges) % -1,000
158 181 Changes per ASEE 073 (Change bathrocom vestibules to Boys 151 & Girls $ 6,478
152 :
159 201 Cha)nges per ASH# 057 R3 (Intericr signage changes;} $ 656
160 224 Added parking numbers & pavement markings $ 2,664
161 229 Changes per PR# 053 (Exit sign removal and additions) $ 8,212
162 252 Changes per PR# 077 & 77R1 (Credii far delation of extra scope in $ -8,459
specifications 270000 and 281000)
163 243 Rewire second floor B building copy machine power from 120v to 208v per 3 2,007
owner request
164 248 Extend shot clock power cords due to lacation of outlets $ 1,846
165 249 Change outlets for consumer science and kitchen for coordination with 3 3,009
owner furnished eguipment
166 250 Reprogram lighting contral to take room cutlets out k 7,252
187 258 Changes per RF! 779 (Grading at presshox sidewalk) % 1,935
168 239 Changes per PR# 074 {Changes sinks/faucets and instail garbage 3 11,793
disposals in copy/kiichen 116.1 and life skilis kitchen 106.1}
16% 258 Changes per RFI 786 (Add 2x stops signs at parking fot) % -2,200
3 85,055

Change To Contract Sum




Primea Contract Change Order

The original Sontract Value WaS. ... $35.352,298
Sum of changes by prior Prime Contract Change Ordars......c.ooveee. 52,986,613
The Conirast Value pricr to this Prime Centract Change Order was.. $38,338.912
The Contract Value will be changed by this Prime Contract Change Order i me amaunt of ........... . 3 55.085
The new Contract Value including this Prime Contract Change Order will be.. e B 38,403,967
Change To Contract Time
The Contract duration will be changed By ...t e e 0 Days |
The revised Substantial Completion date as of this Prima Contract Change Orderis......ooi 11162012 |
Town of Uxbridge ROA Architecture Shawmut Design and
Construction
OWNER: ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR
21 5 Main St 222 North Street 560 Marrison Avenug
Uxbridge, MA 01569 Hingham, MA 02043 Boston, MA 02118
By: Peter A. Petrillo ' By, Gene Raymond By: Josiah Herbert
’ Signature Signa‘mym"“u
/) 1Y /2 /-1 4-20/2 W/
Date Date Date



| Change Order Request # 145

Dunigm wad Tonmtrection f

To: Pater A. Patrilio Daie; 10/26/2012
Town of Uxbridgs Project#: 100784
21 8 Main St Project: Uxbridge High Scheol

Uxbridge, MA 01568
Fax:

Description: Add roof ladders per PR # 050

{tem

Shepard Steel, added roof tadders per PR# 50, Shepard Steel Co., Inc.

Rockweil Roofing, added work for raof ladders per PR# 50, COR# 7., Rockwell Roofing Inc
.85% Paynmrent & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction

1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction

.2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction

5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction

Total
Type: - Lump sum proposal

Scheduie impact: This change will add @ days to the contract completion date.
Overtime impact: This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Construction

Amount
$7.862
 $2,391
$a7
124
$21
$524

$11,008

Profog Manager Printed on: t0/26/2012 Prolog

Page 1




Chaige Order Reguest 145

G2 'wa{/ . /)‘/’ /f’ z
Peatar A. Petrilla - Bu‘ fiSpieetmdn, Town of Uxbridge /
| It owe1jflfiz
Dave Krawitz - JcsEm Le ser & A S0C. R ‘
Architect //% - Date: f f // /4’ / /Z@//Z

Geng Raymcnd F’nnczpal RDA Architectura

PM ey ' Date: E}/?f%’&.

Josiah iqe i j’mrﬁ’m Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction

joto)
REF PCO: 198

Pralog Manager Printed an: 10/26/2012 Frolog Page 2




SHAWMUT Change Order Request # 146

Baziga and Loastruction i

To: Peter A Patritlo Date: 10/26/2012 |
Town of Uxbridge ' Project#: 100764 '
21 S Main 5t Project: Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01588
Fax:

Description: Add fire department cabinet per PR # 058
ftem Amount
Automation, added FD drawing cabinet per 7/11/12 guote., Automaticn Solufions, inc $239
B5% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Canstruction $z
1.2% Generat Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction $3
5% Fea, Shawmut Daesign and Construction $12
Total $256
Type: Lump sum proposail
Schedule impact:  This change will add @ days to the contract compiation date

Overtime Impact: This change will not require project cvertime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.
Sincerely,

Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Canstruction

Owner Bf'@ /’) /Z,% fZ/ Date: f/// /“’ /2

Peter A. Petr ]

¢ Bhard en, Town of Uxbridge
(D‘i j; Date: ![/;4/5 MZ,.-—*
Dave Krawgtz P stm Lesser & Asscc. . .
Architect (A ‘ Date: ﬁ//?’/vfeyﬁz

Gene Raymond - Pri nmpal} RDA Architectura

PM P = pate: W/ /17

Josiahﬂf?&ﬁﬁﬁém Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction

Qwner 2

Protog Manager j Printad on: 10/26/2012 Praleg Paga 1



Change Order Ragquest 146

4

[ guerm——m

CC:
REF.PCO: 210

Praiog Manager Printed on. 10/258/2012 Pralog Page 2




Bantiga aad Somatmetion

Change Order Request # 147

To: Peter A. Petrillo Date:

Town of Uxbridge Project #:
21 8 Main St Project:

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax:

10/26/2012
100764

Uxbridge High School

Description: Changes required for Certificate of Qcoupancy

ltem Amount
Horner, change door closers per COR# 14, Horner Commercial Sales $a80
Back Bay Sign, added signs per 8/8/12 quote., Back Bay Sign LLC $406
.88% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction 811
1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction $15
.2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Constructicn 53
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction 565
Total $1,359
Type: Lump sum proposal
Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overime
Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.
Sinceraly,
Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Construction
Prolog Manager Printed cn: 10/26/2012 Prolog Page 1




Iy R———

Change Order Reguast 147

G2 (%A

/ ,}g/é' 2

Cwner Date:

Paler A Petrill rd of Selecthen, Town of Uxbridge
Owrer 2 ,:D { ‘} Date. “//Z 4“/ C .-

- Dave Krawitz sim libsser Assbe. o, )

Aschitect M - Date Li/ ' 4// /Zé){ .-

Gene Ra\;mﬂnd - Principal. RDA Architecturs
PM sz e Date W /% A/} ¥

Jasizh %ﬁ?;(»—?frd]é'c! ttanager, Shawmut Design and Construction il

i
GG
REF.PCO: 217
Prolog Manager Printed om 106262012 Profag Page 2



SHAWMLT Change Order Request # 148

Douiyp wad Comatroction

Toe:  Peter A Petritio Date: 10/28/2012
Town of Uxbridge Project#: 100784
21 S Main St _ Project: Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01568
Fax:

Description: Credit for deleted tle at corrider walls

ltem Amount
MF Higgins tile credit per PR# 80, 8/2/12 COR., M. Frark Higgins & Co., Inc. $(2,557)
Total $(2,557)
Type: l.ump sum proposal
Schedule Impaci: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Cvertime Impact: This change will not require projact overtime

Flease review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Construction

Owner k//)a/(é ﬁ /?%/; /% Date: f/’/ﬁ(//j‘u?
Peter A, Petrillfii- Soarg of Seidctimen, Town of Uxbridge ' / 4
Cwner 2 Mr‘?% Date: ii/f‘{/ff”&,

Dave Krawitz - , Joslin Lesser_,k Assoc,

Architact _ I/q/} V\./_‘ Date: “ / ’ Lj’“ /,249 { 7.

.

Gene Raymaong - Princigal, RDA Architectura

PM e Date: W/3 %L
Josiaf+Herherk - Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction

CC:

REF. PCO: 218

Prolog Manager Printed an: 10/26/2012 Prolog Page 1




‘. . HAN]

feaiga snd Conwtruotion

Change Order Request # 149

To: Peter A. Petrillo Date:
Town of Uxbridge Project #;
21 8 Main St Project:

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax:

10/26/2012
100764

Uxbridge High School

Description: Changes per PR-069 (Replace hardware at doors}

f
fem Amount
Harner, changes per PR# 069 and COR# 13,, Horner Commercial Sales $4.025
.85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction $34
1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction 48
2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction 52
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction 3208
Total $4,322
Type: Lump sum proposal
Schedule impact: This change will add 0 days fo the contract completion date.
QOverfime Impact; This change will nat require project overtime
Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.
Sincerely,
Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Construction
Pralog Manager Printed on: 10/26/207%2 Proiog Pags 1




vkt o Critienins

Ghange Order Requést 149

G4 4 f’ghu,(,/g]

o

Owner Date:
Peter A. Petfi lo Board of Helectmen. Town of Uxbriige

Owner 2 @ [i Date | !4{;{/&%
Dave Krawﬂzwv slmwsoc ' ', f

Architect : Data; ﬂ / !4’ / ’Z@/ 7.
Gene Raymond - Principal, RDA Architeclure

PM >y Date: W/ /12
Josiah Harbert - anager, Shawmut Design and Consiruction

ce

REF. PLQO: 254

Prolog Manager Prictnd on. 1028/2072 Pralog Page 2




Change Order Request # 150

Dewigm aad Cemitructisg

To:  PeterA Petrile Date: 10/26/2012
Town of Uxbridge Project#: 100764 :
21 S Main St Project: - Uxbridge High Scheoi
Uxbridge, MA 01569 .
Fax: :
Description: Changes per AS1-081 (Auditorium chair wiring)
Item Amount
interstate, added wiremold at auditorium seating per 8/14/12 COR ., Interstate Electrical 37,000
Ssrvices Corporation
.85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction ‘ $60
1.2% General Liabitity Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction 385
.2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Consfruction ‘ $14
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction 3358
Total $7.517
Type: Lump sum proposal

Schedule impact:  This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime impact: This change will not reguire project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

‘Sincerely,

Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Construction

Protog Manager Printed on: 10/28/2012 Frolog : Page 1 '




Change Order Regquest 150

1mmf.o- '})
L8
Owner J‘ f ! é Date: I[///‘f //j
Peter A Pemfl - oa of ctngn, Town of Uxbridge
Cwner 2 f Date: { // {'

Dave Krawn;&/%es ap 306 ‘
Architect m - Date: ﬂ/ ﬁ"/@ UL

Geane Raymond - Principal, RDA Architecturs

P ) Date: 4 f 92/
Jostah Hér?é’?im}ect Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction

CC:
REF. PCO 245

Profog Managar Printed on: 10/26/2012 Prolog Page 2




Change Order Request # 151 E

Thotige sad Gomuslreation

To: Peter A. Patrillo Date: 10/26/2012
Town of Uxbridge Project#: 100764
21 8 Main 5t Project: Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01589
Fax:

Description: Replace closers at double egress doors

item Amount
Hornar - Supply 8 new closars for double egress doors as specified closers would not work 52,200
in this applicaticn., Horner Commercial Sales
B5% Payment & Pedformance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction $19
1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction $27
2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction §4
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction 112
Total $2,382
Type: l.ump sum preposal
Schedule Impact: This change will add € days to the contract complation date,
Overtime Impact: This change witl not require project overtime
Please review, sign énd return ta the undersigned.
Sincerely,
Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Censtruction
Pralog Manager Printad on; 10/26/2012 Prolog Fage 1




' Change Order Request 151

S e Date i// /?"5//' z
Petar A, Petrillc - Boarfy of $atectmin. Tawn of Usxbridge
Crwnar 2 ﬁtu fﬁ g . ‘ Bate !{/!!4'/[2‘

R

Dave Krawitz - , Josiin L esger & Wssoc. ) :
Architect /’W ﬁf"‘ . Date / é// / %’/ ,Zé’/Zw

K
Gene Raymond - Principal, RDA_ﬂighitecitlre

PN e Date: W/ 2/ 17
Jasiah I-fé?‘t')'é';/%jem Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction )

ce
REF. PCO: 247

Prolog Manager Printed on: 10/26/2012 Proiog Page 2



Change Order Request # 152

Denipm sad Comsirsiliss

To: Peter A. Petrilla Date: 10/28/2012
Town of Uxbridge Project#: 100764
21 8 Main St Project: Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax:

Description: Changes per PR-081 (Add emergency circuits to G83 & G63)

Item

Interstate, changes per PR# 81, 9/7/12 quote., Interstate Electrical Services Corporation
85% Payment & Parformance Bond, Shawmut Design and Canstruction

1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawenut Design and Construction

.2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Copstruction

5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Conatruction

Type: Lump sum propgsal
Schedule Impact: This change will 2dd 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not raquire projact overtime

Plegse review, sign and raeturn to the undersigned.

Sincersly,

Josiah Herbert :
Shawmut Design and Construction

Total

Amount
36,050
551
$73
$12
$309

$6,455 .

Prolag Manager Printad on: 10/26/2012 Frofog

Page 1




Change Order Raquest 152

SHAWMET

Y, /,2

P (2 [

Date:
Pater A, Patri - Poar cimen, Town of Uxbridge
Owner 2 Z; @ i Date f{%‘ .
Dave Krawity - 7]751 Eesse & Azspe.
Arghitect /% . Date % / { ‘:"‘/ Zo !/’Z,,,/
Gens Raﬁ"mnd - Pringipal, RDA Architecturs
PM P S pate. W /7 f 17

Josiah Herbegt - ﬁ%‘o{act Wanager. Shawmul Design and Construction

CC:
REF. PCO: 255

Proing Manager Printed o 107282012 Pralog

Page 2




Change Order Request # 153

Poatgn 3ad Constrection

To: Peter A. Petrillc Date: 10/26/2012
Town of Lixbridge Project#: 100764
21 8 Main 5t Project: Uxbridge High Schoal

Uxbridge, MA 01588
Fax:

Description: Extend drain at tilting ketile away from user

ltem

Moran - Extend drain at titing kettle to adjacent ficor sink, Charles M Moran Plog & Hig Inc
:85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction '

1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction

.2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Constriiction

Totat

Type: Lump sum proposal
Schedule impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Construction

Amount
$726
$6
$9
$1
$37

$779

Prafog Manager Frifted on: 10/26/2012 Prelag

Page i




Changs Order Request 153

Date:

oo 240 4L

Peter A. Patytio - Board of Selgstimen, Town of Uxbridge
Owner 2 l i ;

WA

s [t/ @%/?@

¥
Dave Krawitz - Jdoslin Legser & Asscc.
Architect / 4.’/"‘ )

oae W/ 4/2e01.
Gane Ré?mand - Pringipal, RDA Architecturs :
P v B Date \\ /7 /17
Josiah Wt Manager, Shawmut Design and Gonsiruction
CC:
REF. PCO: 257
Prolog Manager Prmted on 19/26/2012  Pralog Page 2




Change Order Request # 154

To: Peter A. Petrille Date: 10/26/2012
Town of Uxbridge : Project#: 100764
21 8 Main St Project: Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax:

Description: Change wiring in fab lab to match egquipment

fem Armount '
Interstate - Modfy wiring to match aquipment in fab lab (Sander & Compresser) per gucte $1.728
dated 8/14112, Interstate Electrical Servicas Corporation |
.B5% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Dasign and Canstruction 515 |
1.2% General Liability insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction _ %21 i
2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction b4 ‘
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction . $88 ‘
Total 51,854 |
Type: Lump sum proposal
Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Cvertime Impact: This change wilt not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Construction

Profog Manager Primted on: 10/28/2012 Prolog Page 1



Change Order Request 154

BUIRLAY . J : ,
< § ;’/ . = /67 ; / /
ower o= (S vate 1/ /70 /e
Pater A. Petrifig - q gards of Selgcimen, Town of Uxbridge
‘ £ ‘ pats 1 i% vt
Dave Keawilz - . Josiin Lesser® Assoc.

Architect Aﬁ Vo Date: i(/ | H"/ “20f "7./.

Gene?{ymand Principal, RIDA Architecture

Owner 2

] Date; W /1007
Jasiah Hef&fcﬁ;é&a&%anager Shawmuit Design and Construstion

CC:

REF PCO: 260

Prolog Manager Prnted on: 10726/2012 Prolog Page 2



SHAWMUT Change Order Request # 155

Tuxiyh aud Corsiruction

To: Pater A. Petrillo Date: 10/26/2012
Town of Uxbridge Project#: 100764
21 S Main St ' Project: Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax:

Description:  Delete stone dust path at Morth side of school

ltem

Welch - Delete stone dust path at North side of school lgading to future bike path, The
Weich Corporation

Type: Lump sum proposal
Schedule impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime impact: This change will not require projact overtime

Piease review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sinceraly,

Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Caonstruction

Ownar Pd; __ /0 f "ﬂg/

Amount
5(4,423)

Total $(4.423)

Date: /’/ /t/ /2

Owner 2

Feter A, Paltilc]; TWGW% Town of Uxbridge

Date: [éé/i‘?;..__

Dave Krawit: /%sse‘r & Assoc.
Architect ”

Date: ”/’(’JL /"Zé]/éa

Gene Raymand - rprincipal, RDA Architecture
PM | e

pate: W/ 3 /17

Josiah H%mek}?g(ﬁje/m Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction

Profog Manager Printed on: 10/26/2012 Prolog

Page 1




Change Order Request 155

CC:
REF. PCO: 264

Proiog Manager Printed on: 1G/26/2012 Proiog Page 2



l Change Order Request # 156

To: Peter A. Pelillo Date: 10/26/2012
Town of Uxbridge Project#: 100764
218 Main St Project: Uxbridge High Schoot

Uxbridge, MA 01563
Fax:

Description: Changes per PR-C82 (Add 811 callout device}

item Amount
Interstate - Provide emergency telephone par PR-082, interstate Electrical Services $2,690
Corporation
.85% Payment & Performance Bond, Shawmut Design and Construction $23
1.2% General Liability Insurance, Shawmut Design and Construction $33
.2% Builder's Risk, Shawmut Design and Consgtruction $5 3_
5% Fee, Shawmut Design and Construction 5138
Total $2,839
Type: Lump sum propasat
Schedule impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Qvertime impact; This change wili not require project overtime

Please review, sign and raturn to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Censtruction

Prolog Manager Printad on: 10/26/2012 Prolog Page



Change Order Request 156

e P (LY /s
Pater A, Patril, - Bpard of Sejgcimen, Town of Uxbridge ! ’
Owner 2 L@Ey [ ‘ Date %E//{%j{m
' Dave Krawltz -, Josiin Lesse:i ABI0C, . ‘ V
Architect //]//, %L\ : Date. U/ H'/ Zo(2-

rd
Gene Raymond - Pringpal, ROA Architecture

PM Sy B e pate: W/ 17
Josiah H‘erber@%e’é‘ﬁﬁanager. Shawrnut Design and Construction

ce:
REF. PCO: 285

Protog Manager Printed on' 10/26/2012 Profog Page 2



SHAWMUET Change Order Request # 157

{aziga and Somstrictien

To: Peter A. Petrillo Date: 1026812012 !
Town of Uxbridge Project# 100704
21 8 Main St Project: Uxbridge High School |

Uxbridge, MA 01589
Fax:

Description: Delete through-bolts and radius at phenolic end panels

{term

Automation - Credit for phenclic panel installation,

Type: Lump sum proposal

Schedule impact: This change will add 0 days tc the contract completion date.

Overtime impact: This change will net require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Josiah Herhert
Shawmut Design and Construction

Ownear gg,é/éi/gﬁ/é/

Amount
$(1,000)

Total ${1,000)

Date

Peter A. Palrillofi Board of Sefectmen, Town of Uxbridge
Owner 2 (

Date

| 7&/{?‘///5;?

Wl

Dave Krawitz, ‘ slin Lesse# & Assoc.
Architect //&—\ N

i) ffzeorz

Data:
&
Gene Raymand - Pringipal, RDA Architecture
PM 25 o Date W1/ v7
Jostah Hetnen™ roject Manager, Shawmut Design and Canstruction
CcC:

REF. PCQO: 266

Prolog Manager Printed on: 10/25/2012  Prolag

Page 1



Change Order Request # 158

To: Peter A, Petrilio Date: 10/30/2042
Tawn of Uxbridge Project# 100764
21 5 Main St Project: Uxbridge High Schoal

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax:

Description: Changes per ASH# 073 {Change bathroom vestibules to Boys 151 & Girls 152}

item

Amount

Century Drywall, rework walis at commons bathroom per ASI# 73. COR# 39 T&M, SDC §1,792
EWA# 67 ' |
interstate, AS| 73 estimate per 5/22/12 quote. $1,148 |
laccaring, pansl rework per ASI# 73, COR# 8. - $3,025
.85% Payment & Performance Bond $59
1.2% General Liability insurance $84
2% Builder's Risk $14
5% Fee 3356

Total 56,478

Type: Lump sum proposal

Schedule impact: This change will add § days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project ovartime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Construction

Proing Manager Printad on- 19/30/2012 Pralog Page 1



Usrgh sod Casrmmisyia

Change Order Reguest 138

P C LT

Date ////7//,2

Qwner
Peter A, Pelm( ﬁrf @ﬁen Town of Usbridge / /

Quner 2 J B Date: géi t%v m
(ave Krawﬁz%ﬁjy‘n | asgar i Agsoo. . 7

Architect %/“ - Date: U / M’/;Z(?/’Z«

hdl [

Gene Raymong - Principal, RDA Architecture

=27 e Date W/ 7./17
Josiah% Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction

(9105

REF. PCO: 181

Fralog Manager Prmted ons 1/36/2012 Prolzg

Page 2




wn; <8£f' [ }_ ,fg/-ﬁ

..... "

£

Change Order Request 180

144

Date: f///%‘ ()

Oynar 2

Peter A. Patrillo ’

[iBodd 7?%3, Town of Uxbiridge

Date: %5/ ;’/ ‘H/; T

Dave Krawitz - | JosH WSGC
Architest 2 v

i
Ed

Date: H//’ H’/ %g/ s

Gene Raymond + Principal, RDA Avchitecture

PM v o

pae W/ 71/07

Josiah Herb?{i - Phojest Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction

[oles
REF. PCO: 224

Profog Wanager

Printed on, 10/30/2012

Prolog

Page 2




|
Change Order Request # 161 E

Dazign wed Copstraotion

To: Peter A. Petrilia Date: 10/30/2012 |
Town of Uxbridge Project#: 100764 i
24 8 Main St Broject: Uxbridge High Schoal

Uxbridge, MA 01565
Fax:

Description: Changes per PR# 083 {Exit sign removal and additions)

ttem Amount |
Interstate PR# 63 changes per T&M COR dated 8/21/12. 57,647 |
.85% Payment & Performance Bond $55 1
1.2% General Liability Insurance $a3 |
2% Builder's Risk ' §18
5% Fee $341

Total $8,212

Type: Lump sum proposal

Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not requira project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sinceraly,

Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Dasign and Construction

Profog Manager Printed ont 10/30/2012 Prolog Fage 1



LI e——

Change Order Regquest 181

D40 0t

Date. // /{"f pran

Owner
Peter A, Petrilla - Ha. rd Selgctmen, Thwn of Uxbridge

Qwner 2 T Date igf‘ |
Cave Krawitz - vJush LQSSW . ,

Achitect /% Data; H/ l 4’/’29#1/"
Gene Raymond Principal, RDA Architeciure

PM T Date L/ 7 /172,
Josian Hk?éﬁfﬁ'u;ect Manager. Shawmut Design and Construction

CG:

REF. PCO: 228

Pralag Manager Printed on: 10/30/20%2 Proing Page 2




Change Order Request # 162

DBaujyn sad Conetrection

To: Peter A. Petrilio Date: 10/30/2012
Town of Uxbridge Project#: 100784
21 8 Main 5t Project: Uxbridge High Schoot

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax:

Description: Changés per PR# 077 & 77R1 (Credit for deletion of axtra scope in specifications 275000
and 281000) !

ttem Amount i
interstate, deduct for div 27 attic stock per 9/7/12 quote. $(2,458) ,
Total $(9,459)

Type: Lump sum proposal |

Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract comgletion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincarely,

Josian Herbert
Shawmut Design and Construction

Owner E?&/&*—\ /?lf fg/&j;é Date, /j/ /ﬁéf r/é Z
Peter A, Fetrilldi- Board of Selectrpen, Town of Uxbridge
Owner 2 {;U !; k&%’ Date: !{/f/lﬁi'/{ <
: Dave Kraw] shn Lesser & Assoc, 5
Architect /Wh" - Date: Nﬂ '4" /gfﬁ//Z/

Gene Raymond - Principal, RDA Architecture

oM pate. W/ /vl

Proiog Manager Printed on: 10/30/2012 Prelog Page 1



Change Order Request 162

cc
REF PCO, 252

Prolog Manager Brinted on: 10/30/2012 Prolog Pages 3



Change Order Request # 163

Thasige sad Coastrsction

Te:  Pater A Petrillo Date: 10/30/2012

Town of Uxbridge Project#: 100764
21 8 Main St Project: Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax:

Deseription: Rewire second floor B building copy machine power from 120v to 208v per owner requast

[tem

Amount

Interstate, rewire copy machine power per 8/28/12 T&M COR, $1.868
.B5% Payment & Performance Bond _ . 316
1.2% General Liability insurance $23
.2% Builder's Risk 34
5% Fee ' $96

Total $2.,007

Type: : LUMB sum proposal

Schedule impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime impact: Thig change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Construction

Proing Manager Printed on: 10/30/2012 Proleg Page 1



e DU (0 LM

Change COrder Reguest 183

Peter A. Peirifio - Bardiof Selectrfien, Town of Uxbridge
Owner 2 !

Date. }/; / <///;/" Z_
Data f!/ﬁ'[if’“&w

ashn Lesser & Aibf}ﬁ

Dave Kraw:!z
Architect

w/ |4/ 20r2.

Da

@

Gene Raymumj Prmcipal RDA Arghitecture

PM

Ay

Date: W\ /1 0

Jasiah Herberf*}ﬁéviégi\ﬂanager, Shawmut Design and Construction

cc
REF. PCO. 243

Profoy Manager

Printed ony 107302012

Pralog

Page 2




% Change Order Request # 164

To: Peter A. Petriflo Date:
Town of Uxbridge . Project #:
21 S Main St Project:

Uxbridge, MA 01563
Fax:

10/30/2012
100764

Lixbridge High School

Description: Extend shot clack power cords due to [ocation of outlets

ltem
Amount
Interstate, extend shot clock power cords per 8/5/12 T&M COR. $1.718
85% Payment & Performance Bond $15
1.2% General Liability insurance $21
2% Builder's Risk 34
5% Fee $88
Total $1.84¢

Type: Lump sum proposal

Schedule impact: This change wilf add 0 days f¢ the contract completion date.

Overtime Impact: This change will not raquire project overtime
Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.
Sinceraly,
Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Construction

Prolog Manager Printed am: 10/30/2012 Prolog Fage 1




Change Order Request 164

I
c 1L: ya VA‘_‘{V )
Y, P mo{ Wsaecﬁmem Town of Uxbridge
Wo%i@r & Assac.

e

{
Gene Raymond - Principat, RIDA Architecture

Date:

Date iinf{Z,,
owe W/ [4/2202-
pate. W/7/17

Josiah HeWanager. Shawmut Design and Construction

REF. PO, 248

Protogy Minager Printed on. T0/30/2012




Change Order Request # 165

Design pad fonatrecl

To: Peter A, Petrilio Date: 10/30/2012
Town of Uxbridge Project#: 100764
21 5 Main St Project: Uxbridge High Scheol

Uxbridge, MA 015632
Fax:

Description: Change outlats for consumer science and kitchen for coordination with owner furnished

equipmeant
item Amount
Interstate, change dryer recepticles per 8/5/12 T&M COR. $2,802
.85% Payment & Performance Bond §24
1.2% General Liability Insurance $34
.2% Builder's Risk 36
5% Fes $143
Total $3,009

Type: Lump sum proposal )

Scheduie Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.

Overtime Impact: This change will not reguire project overtime
Please raview, sign and return to the undersigned.
Sinceraly,
Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Construction

Prelog Manager ) Printed on: 10/30/2012 Prolog Page 1




Fedrie whf Gprbianas

Ghange Qrder Regquest 168

( o f g

Cwner Vﬂ ; f}. QH/J Date: j///‘!é Z
Patar A lnlt 8{1 rd of Sgjectmen, Town of Lixbridge // // !

Owner 2 tég Rate ﬂi i ‘é“ f"Z;M
Diave Krawnz- fsseg&:-\sscc. o -

Architect /7 1 Date. “/ 14 / Lof .

P

Gene Raymond - Principal, RDA Architecturs

PM A pae: W/ 1 /12
Josiah WEQ Managar, Shawrriut Design and Construction

G

REF. PCO: 249

Proloy Mariager

Prived o 10/30/2012

Prolog

Faga 2




Change Order Request # 1686 E ‘

To: Peter A, Petrillo Date: 10/30/2012
Town of Uxbridge Project #: 100764
21 § Main 5t Project: Uxbridge High Schocl

Lixbridge, MA Q1565
Fax: |.

Description: Reprogram lighting control to take room outlets out

item
: Amount

Intersiate, reprogram fighting to take outlets off per 9/5/12 COR. _ $6,754

.85% Payment & Performance Bond $57

1.2% Genera! Liability Insurance . &3z

2% Builder's Risk 514

5% Fes _ $345
Total $7,252

Type: Lump sum proposal .

Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Qvertime Impact: This change will nat require project avertime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Construction

Pralog Manager Printed on: 10/30/2012 Prolog Page 1




Wbt ol Sz

Change Order Request 188

ok (0 O, N/

Cwner Date:
Peler A. P f"; d gf Selecthen, Town of Uxbridge

Owner 2 E Date Ei/{di” ! ffwa*w
Dave Krawitz - , Josfin Lasser & Aissoc. ! 3 "“f .

Architect /% M,,\ : Date. E’/ M’ / egfi—
Ganeg Rayrr'xgndw- igrir:civpal, ROA Acchitecturs

PM e Date \/7/\7.
Josiah Heer@ca Managar, Shawmut Design and Construction

ce:

REF. PCO: 280

Prolag Manager Printed on: 10/30/2012 Profog

Fage 2




.Change Order Request # 167

To: Feter &. Petrilio Date;
Toewn of Uxbridge Project #:
21 3 Main S5t Project:

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax:

10/30/2012
100764

Uniridge High School

Description: Changes per RF 779 (Grading at pressbox sidewalk)

item

Welch - Provide graging at pressbox per RFI 779
.85% Payment & Performance Bond

1.2% General Liability Insurance

.2% Buflder's Risk

5% Fee

Type: - Lump sum proposal

Total

Schedule Impact: This change will add ¢ days to the contract campletion date.

Cvertime Impact: This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sigh and return to the undersigned,

Sincerely,

Josiah rlerbert
Shawmut Design and Construction

Amount
$1,802
$15
$22
$4
502

$1,835

Prolog \anager Printed an: 10/30/2012 Prolog

Page 1



Change Crdar Ragquest 167

o R (4L .

Pater A, Peinil ;tﬁ !ecu = Fown of Unbridge

" Cwner 2 B Date Ei@ f %‘ f {2

rave Krawitz - Lgsser & "»3 s : -
Architect //7 }l/\ Bater M/ I4” / 2‘?/ 2

Gene Raymo d - Prmcipai ROA Architecturs

PM et - pete WV 12

Jcs’:aWet Manager, Shawmut Design and Construttion
GC:
REF. PCO: 258

Prafeg Managsr ) Printed on: 13072012 Prolog Paga 2



. Change Order Request #168 |

To:  Peter A Petrillo i Date: 10/31/2012
Town of Uxbricge Project #: 100764
21 S Main St Project:  Uxbridge High Schooi

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax:

Description: Change sinks/faucets & add garbage dispesals in various rooms
ltem

Inierstate changes per PR# 74 and 8/29/12 T&M quote.
Maran plumbing changes per PR# 74 and 9/20/12 quote.
laccarino changes per PR# 74, COR# 24.
Boston Showcase chanes per PR # 74 {Credit for extra garbage disposals)
.85% Payment & Performance Bond :
- 1.2% General Liability Insurance
.2% Builder's Risk
5% Fee

Total
Type: Lump sum proposal

Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact; This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Constriction

Amount
$4,864
36,206

3324
$(442)
%97
$138
$23
%583

$11,793

Prolog Manager Printed on. 11/7/2012  Proleg

Page 1




Change Order Reguest 168

% @/?’W Date: //A‘////Z’

Pater A, Petfilic cimen, Town of Uxbridge
Owner 2 _ Date:ﬂ !4 12
3

Vo

Dave Krawitz - | Josfip, Lesser & Assoc.
Architect % hﬂ s Date: ”/ [ﬁér/ ZZJZ/

Gene Rayn:bnd - Principal, RDA Architecture

PM ‘ pate: /1717

Josigh Werbert - Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction

ceC:
REF. PCQO: 238

FProloyg Manager Printed on: 11/7/2012  Prolog Page 2



SHAW) Change Order Request # 169 l

To:  Peter A. Petrillo Date: 10/30/2012
Town of Uxbridge Project #: 100764

21 S Main 8t Project:  Uxbridge High School
Uxbridge, MA 01569 :
Fax:

Description: Credit for CHPS signage not provided

ltems
Amount
Back Bay - Credit for CHPS signage owned in specifications $(2,200}
Total ${2,200)
Type: Lump sum proposal

Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Censtruction

Owner f,%——/};%fy - | Date: //// %’/

PeterA effiillo - Board of Selectmen, Town of Uxbridge
Owner 2 { Date: (,/;4. [

Dave Kra Joslin Lesser & Assoc, 4: ’
Architect /72 ~ Date: ”// [ /Z@/Z”_‘

Gené Raymond - §’rmcapah RDA Architecture

PM o Date: W/ 7/
Josiah Herh‘éff?ﬁi?ct_ Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction

CC:

REF. PCO: 258

Prolog Manager Printed on; 11/7/2012  Prolog Page 1



Dotign ned Constructing

Change Order Request # 159

To! Peter A. Petrillo Date:
Town of Uxbridge : Project #:
21 8 Main St Project:

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax:

10/30/2012
100764

Uxbridge High School

Description: Changss per ASH 057 R3 (Inferior signage changes}

item

Amount
Back Bay Sign, added signs per ASI# 5TR3. 7/10/12 COR. $812
.85% Payment & Performance Bond $5
1.2% General Liability Insurance $7
.2% Builder's Risk $1
5% Fee $31
Total $656

Type: Lump sum proposal

Schedule tmpact: This change will add @ days to the contract completion date.

Overtime Impact: This change will not reguire praject overtime
Please review, sign and returr to the undersigned.
Sincerely,
Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Construction

Page 1

Prafog Manager Printed an: 10/30/2012 Prolog




Tenign abk Eomseaeion

Change Order Reguest 158

Dh= (124 bl

!/ /‘//2

Owmaear Data:
Pater A, Perillg, - Selegmen, Tawn of Uxbridge
Owner 2 &jﬁa L% Date: /‘% ?‘_,,M
Dave Krawitz - sLm Lassar ?JAs.soc | 4
Architect % ﬁf"’\ - Date, “/ d 41/ ’Z&@Z«
Gene Ra;moné - Pringipal, RDA Archilecture '
P : = Date: W/ /17
Josiah Hefhert: WManager, Shawmut Design and Canstruction "
oo
REF. PCO: 201
Brofog Marager frinted on: SMIN012 Profey Page X




Camatrstion

Change Order Request # 160

To: Peter A. Petrillo Date:
Town of Uxbridge Project #:
215 Main St ' Project:

Lixbridge, MA 01569
Fax:

10/30/2012
100784

Uxbridge High School

Description: Added parking numbers & pavement markings

Item Amoaunt
Welch - Added parking numbers & pavement markings $2,481
.85% Payment & Performance Bond $21
1,2% General Liability Insurance $30
2% Builder's Risk $5
5% Fee $127
Total $2,664
Type: Lumg sum proposal
Schedule impact: This change will add 3 days te the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime:
Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.
Sincarely,
Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Construction
P'rcfog Manager Brinted on: 10/30/2012 Preiog Page 1




