M’j f L,/ ryiae 8¢ ;\‘fh Tl naef
‘j{)- “:;‘_.{:Vf i L
Tt

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK SERVICES

AMENDMENT NO. 15

WHEREAS, the Town of Uxbridge {"Owner") and Shawmut Design and Construction, {the "Construction Manager at
Risk") (Collectively, the "Parties"} entered into a contract for Construction Management for the Uxbridge High School

Project on October 12, 2010 {the "Caontract"); and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

effective as of February 3rd, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

effective as of March 30th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

18th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

17th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

26th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

December 14th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

February 22nd, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

11th, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

gth, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

13th, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

18th, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

August 22nd, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

September 19th, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No.

November 14th, 2012; and

1 {Mini-GMP) to the Contract i-n the amount of $10,085,382

2 {Main GMP) to the Contract in the amount of $25,180,437

3 to the Contract in the amount of $45,243 effective as of May

4 to the Contract in the amount of $6,047 effective as of August
5 to the Confract in the amount of $55,972 effective as of October
6 to the Contract in the amount of $14,213 effective as of

7 to the Contract in the amount of $102,122 effective as of

8 to the Contract in the amount of $413,258 effective as of April
9 to the Contract in the amount of $2,000,000 effective as of May
10 to the Contract in the amount of $27,354 effective as of June
11 to the Contrl'act in the amount of $42,792 effective as of July
12 to the Contract in the amount of $251,900 effective as of

13 to the Contract in the amount of $45,008 effective as of

14 to the Contract in the amount of $65,055 effective as of

WHEREAS, effective as of December 12th, 2012 the Partles wish fo amend the Contract:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutuai covenants confained in this Amendment, and
other geod and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
Parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows;

1. The Owner hereby authorizes this Amendment No. 15 with a total value of $6,905, This amendment is based
upon the acceptance of the Construction Manager's Change Order #13 as detailed in the attachments to cover
the cost of 6 change crder requests which are necessary to address coocrdination items, owner scope
adjustments and changes required by athorities having jurisdiction

Page 1 of 2

CONTRACT AMENDMENT for CM at RISK SERVICES




Original Previous Amount of This After This

Fee for Basic Services Contract Amendments Amendment Amendment
GMP $38,317,487 $6,905 $38,324 392
Pre-Construction Services  $69,184 $17,296 $0 $86,480
Total Fee $69,184 $38,334,783 $6,205 $38,410,872
2.  The Construction Budget shall be as follows:

Originat Budget: $34,469,807

Amended Budgst: $38,410,872
3. The Project Schedule shall be as follows:

Original Schedule: Substantial Completion 07/10/12

Amended Schedule for School; Substantial Completion 07/27/12

Schedufe for Fields: Substantiai Completion 11/16/12

4. This Amendment contains ail of the terms and conditions agreed upon by the Parties as amendments to the
original Contract. No other understandings or representations, oral or otherwise, regarding amendments to the
original Contract shall be deemed to exist or bind the Parties, and all other terms and conditions of the Contract
remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Partles have caused this Amendment to be execuied by their respective authorized
officers.

OWNER
CIRR Do % ,
By: ﬁmﬁ (f _ i;}f} “//

(signatu re)

Date: / /;2 /,f)a}

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK

t\o&‘\o}‘\ \\gine,r\'

(pnnl narme}
?&‘b\% T‘Nwmr

{rint L /g%

(sly lui‘ﬁ)
Date: .~ \./e /1.

Page 2 of 2 CONTRACT AMENDMENT for CM at RISK SERVICES




Prime Contract Change Order

Deyign nod Eﬂmhuctlw

Project: Uxbridge High Schoo! SDC Project # : 100764 No: 013
300 Quaker Highway Tal: (617)622-7184
Uxbridge, MA 01669 Fax; (617)622-8184

Date: 12/6/2012

To: Contract Date: 2118/2011

Shawmut Design and Construction Contract Number: 100764

£60 Harrison Avenue
Boston, MA 02118

The Contract is hereby revised by the following items:
Amendment #15 including COR's 170-175

COR# pco  Description Amount
170 267a Changes per PR-83 R1 (Second Floor Corridor Rating Opfion 2) $2,435
171 M Irrlgation water service changes $-497
172 226 Changes per PR# 0682 (Added gymnaslum occupancy sign) $ 365
173 222 Relocation of wire rack from roocm 146.6 to 146.2 per request of Barry Giles $823
174 194 Tie neutralization systemn & sewage ejactor pumps into the BMS par RFH $ 1,643
596a and Town request

176 259 Changes par RF1 786 (Add 2x stops signs at parking lat) $2338

% 6,005

Change To Contract Sum

The original Contract Value was.. $35,352,200
Sumn of changes by prior Prime Comract Change Orders . $3,051,668
The Contract Value pricr to this Prime Contract Change OFdBr WaS......eou v ienirmniserieissns s s assssi $38,403,967
The Contract Value will be changed by this Prime Contract Change Order in the amount of. $6,905
The new Contract Value including this Prime Contract Change Crder Will be....cueccccveccccinn, _ $38,410,872
Change Teo Contract Time

The Contract duration Will e Shanged DY s s s b st st e bee st £ eabenareeoe D Days
The revised Substantial Completion date as of this Prime Comtrac Change Ortar iS.....o e e cereersieesssns e e eeesens 11162012

Town of Uxbridge RDA Architecture Shawmut Design and

Construction

OWNER: ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR

21 8 Main St 222 North Street 580 Harrison Avenue

Uxbridge, MA 01569 Hingham, MA 02043 Boston, MA 02118

By: Peter A. Petrillo By. Gene Raymond By: Josiah Herbert

Signature Signature Sigarature =

\2/4/\2

Date Date Date



Change Order Request # 170

To: Peter A. Petrillo ‘ Date: 12/6/2012
Town of Uxbridge Project#: 100764
21 8 Main St Project: Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax: '

Description: Changes per PR-83 R1 (Second Floor Corridor Reting Option 2)

Item
Amount

Horner - PR-83R1 Option 2. Cost is to furnish and install mullion only attached to a _ $2,135
suitable surface.

Total $2,135
Type: Lump sum proposal

Schedule Impact:  This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime

Cost is for furnishing and installing mullion into a suitable surfacefsubstrate only. No provisions for
providing a suitable surface/substrate are included. No other costs or work are included,

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.
Sincerely,

Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Construction

Owner Date;
Peter A, Petrillo - éoard of Selectmen, Town of‘wawbrldge )
Owner 2 Date;
__W”WWWDave Krawitz -, Joslin Lesser & Assoc. -
AI’Chitec‘ . £ et e Date;
Genhe Rayinond - Principal, RDA Architecture
PM <oy - Datee \L/Y4/'T

Jos%ﬂ;\!ﬂ"— Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Construction

Frofog Manager Printed on: 12/6/2012 Pralag : Fage 1



SHAWML

Deslga kpd Cans lnn

Change Order Request # 171

. FI—
To: Peter A. Petrillo Date: 12/6/2012

Town of Uxbridge Project#: 106764

21 8 Main St . Project; Uxbridge High School

Uxbtidge, MA 01569
Fax:

Description: Credit for irrigation system quick connects

Item

Greenscapes - Delete/Cul/Cap quick disconngcts at North & South fields

Type: Lump sum proposal
Schedule Impact:  This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will nat require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Censtruction

Amount
$497)

Total $(497)

Owner o 7 Date:
Peter A, Petrillo - Board of Selecimen, Town of Uxbridge
Owner 2 Date:
Dave Krawit; ..Ic;Iln l.esser & Assoc,
Architect ' Date:
Gene Raymond - Principal, RDA Architecture
PM P R pate: \T. /4 yacel
Jnslaﬁﬁ;ﬁgarlu Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Gonstruction ’ '
CC:
REF. PCO:. 271
Prolog Manager Printed on: 12/8/2012 Frolog

Page {



Change Order Request # 172

Dewign sud Conslrutlion

To: Peter A. Petrillo Date: 12/6/2012
Town of Uxbridge Project#: 100764
21 S Main St Project: Uxbridge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax:

Description: Provide occupancy sigh at gymnasiom

item Amount
Back Bay - Added gym occupancy sign $340
.85% Payment & Performance Bond ‘ $3
1.2% General Liability Insurance %4
.2% Builder's Risk 31
5% Fee L wnr

Total $365

Type: Lump sum proposal

Scheduie mpact:  This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime

Please review, slgn and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Construction

Frolog Manager Printed on: 12/8/2012 Prolog Page 1




Change Otder Request 172

Peter A. Petrilio - Board of Selectmen, Town of Uxbridge
Owner 2 Date:
Dave Krawltz - , Joslin Lesser & Assoc,
Architect ~ Date:
Gene Raymgind - Principal, RDA Architecture
EM ST N e T . Date: \2'/ Y/ V2.
Josﬁah-ijé’rﬁaﬂl- Project Manager, Shawmut Deslgn and Construction
p,
/
CC:
REF.PCO: 228
Prolog Manager Printed on: 12/6/2012 Prolog i PageZ




SH

Dokt sad Conb

restia

Change Order Request #173

To: Peter A, Petrillo
Town of Uxbridge
21 5 Main 5t
Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax:

Date:
Project #;

Project:

12/6/2012
100764

Uxbridge High School

Description: Relocate wire rack from room 146.6 to 146.2

Item

Interstate - Build and mount swing rack per Barry Giles

.85% Payment & Performance Bond
1.2% General Liability Insurance
2% Builder's Risk

5% Fee

Type: Lump sum proposal
This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
This change will not require project overtime

Schedule Impact:
Overtime Impact;

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Construction

Amount
$860
§7
$10
$2
$44

Total $923

Prolog Manager Printed on: 12/6/2012

Prolog

Page t




Change Order Request 173

Date:

F’eterAA Iséifiilo - Board of Selectmer-r..h Town of Uxbrldge
Owner 2 Date:

Dave Krawlz - , Joskin Lesser & Assoc.
Architect . . Date:

Gene Raymond-{ Principal, RDA Archileglure
P 7 pate: 7. /¢ /(‘l

: Jnsiakﬁﬁaﬁ;mtiypmjecl Manager, Shawmut Deslgn and Gonstruction

CC: /
REF.PCO: 222

Prolog Manager Printed on: 12{6/2012 Prolog

Page 2




i

AWML

frerpn pad Runsrrpssion

Change Order Request # 174

To: Peter A, Petrillo
Town of Uxbridge
21 S Main St

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax;

Date:
Project #:

Project:

12/6/2012
100764

Uxbridge High School

Description: Connhect sewage ejector & neutralization system to BMS

Item

GMC - Tie neutralization system to BMS

.85% Payment & Performance Bond
1.2% General Liability Insurance
.2% Builder's Risk

5% Fee

Type: Lump sum proposal
This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date,
This change will not require project overtime

Schedule Impact:
Overtime Impact:

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Construction

Amount
$1,630
513
$19
$3
$78

Total $1,643

Proiog Msnager Printed on: 12/6/2012

Prolog

Page 1




Change Order Request 174

Owner Date;
Peter A, Petrlilo - Board of Selectmen, Town of Uxbridge
Owner 2 Date:
Dave Krawliz - , Josiin Lesser & Assoc, T
Architect Date:
Gene Raymaond - Principal, RDA Architecture
P e A I . Date: 17 / "f/ 2.

Joﬂzﬂiﬁ{ggbw Project Manager, Shawmut Design and Gonstruction

4

CC: [/

REF. PCO: 194

Prolog Manager Printed on: 12/6/2012 Prolog Page 2



Tap s L

{‘ Change Order Request # 175

STEAWMI

Diaigs ud Conkirmetiun

To: Peter A. Patrillo Date: 121612012
Town of Uxbridge Project#: 100764
21 S Main St Project: Uxbrldge High School

Uxbridge, MA 01569
Fax:

Description: ~ Add 2x stop signs at parking lot

Item Amount
Welch - Add 2x stops signs at parking lot per RFI 786 $2,176
.85% Payment & Performance Bond $19
1.2% Generai Liabllity Insurance $26
.2% Builder's Risk $4
5% Fee 5111

Total $2,336

Type: Ltump sum proposal

Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 days to the contract completion date.
Overtime Impact: This change will not require project overtime

Please review, sign and return to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Josiah Herbert
Shawmut Design and Construction

Prolog Manager Printed on; 12/6/2012 Prolog Page 1




T e

Change Order Request 175

B b3 1o By

Owner Date:
Peter A, Petrillo - Board of Selectmen, Town oi: _L}_Qbrldge o T
Owner 2 Date:
- Dave Krawitz - , Joslin Lesser & Assoc. 7 o
Architect - Date:

Date: m/ Y1z

Gene Rayan Princlpa! RDA Architecture

E’Miﬁ*
Bi o

REF. PCO: 258a

ot Projscl Manager Shawmut Design and Construction

Prolog Manager Printed on: 12/6/2012 Prolog Page 2




ATTACHMENT K

CONTRACT FOR DESIGNER SERVICES

AMENDMENT NO. 15

WHEREAS, the Town of Uxbridge ("Owner") and Raymond Design Associates, Inc., (the "Designer™) (Collectively, the
"Parties") entered into a contract for Designer Services for the Uxbridge High Schoal Project on August 10, 2009 (the

"Contract"}; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. | was approved by the SBC on October 28, 2009 and
Amendment No, 2 was approved by the SBC on April 29, 2010 and
Amendment No., 3 was approved by the SBC on August 5, 2010 and
Amendment No. 4 was approved by the SBC on August 18, 2010 and
Amendment No. 5 was approved by the SBC on October 7, 2010 and
Amendment No. 6 was approved by the SBC on November 29, 2010 and
Amendment No. 7 was approved by the COWG on December 15, 2010 and
Amendment No. 8 was approved by the SBC on February 2, 2011 and
Amendment No. 9 was approved by the SBC on May 18, 2011 and
Amendment No. 10 was approved by the SBC on October 26, 2011 and
Amendment No, 11 was approved by the SBC on April 11th, 2012 and
Amendment No. 12 was approved by the SBC on May 9th, 2012 and
Amendment No. 13 was approved by the SBC on June 13th, 2012,
Amendment No. 14 was approved byt he SBC on August 22nd, 2012

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Contract with Amendment No. 15 as of December 12, 2012;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants contained in this Amendment, and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties,
intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

1.

The Owner hereby autherizes the Designer te perform additional services pursuant to Article 8 of the Contract and
as specified in Section 4.11 to provide services for geotechnical consulting for construction of athletic fields:

Proposed Additional Fee:

NTE $23.341

2. For the performance of services required under the Contract, as amended, the Designer shall be compensated by the
Owner in accordance with the following Fee for Basic Services:

Original Previous Amount of This After This
Fee for Basic Services Contract Amendments Amendment Amendment
Feasibility Study Phase $120,000 $34,650 $154,650
Schematic Design Phase $180,000 $26,510 $206,510
Design Development Phase $640,000 $640,000
Construction Doc Phase $1,133,420 NTE $1,133,420
Bidding Phase $83,960 $83,960
Construction Phase NTE $901,000 NTE $901,000
Completion Phase $94,200 NTE $11,351 NTE $105,551
GeoTech & GeoEnv NTE $128,653 NTE $11,990 NTE $140,643
Site Survey NTE $41,250 NTE $41,250
Wetlands NTE $141,312 NTE $141,312
Traffic Studies NTE $68,200 NTE $68,200
Total Fee $300,000 NTE $3,293,155 NTE $23,34] NTE $3,616,496
D-B-B CONTRACT FOR DESIGNER SERVICES




3. The Construction Budget shall be as follows:
Original Budget: $35,293,766
Amended Budget: $37,293,766

4. The Project Schedule shall be as follows:
Original Schedule: .
Amended Schedule: Design Development Complete 10/07/10
Construction Documents Complete 02/04/1 1
Substantial Building Completion 07/27/12
Substantial Fields Completion 11/16/12

5. This Amendment contains all of the terms and conditions agreed upon by the Parties as amendments to the
original Contract, No other understandings or representations, oral or otherwise, regarding amendments to the
original Contract shall be deemed to exist or bind the Parties, and all other terms and conditions of the Contract

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Owner, with the prior approval of the Authority, and the Designer have caused this
Amendment to be executed by their respective authorized officers.

OWNER

(print name)

{print title)
By:

(signaturg)
Date:

DESIGNER

I Le7Z0) Hanc 4725, Wy

’ (print ns'lme)

Gz <. 2igmped) (VL freE gy
(print tifle) 4
By: //17%”7 :

"(sign f re)
Date: jcumﬁm» 49;,/2‘;9%

D-B-B CONTRACT FOR DESIGNER SERVICES




