CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK SERVICES
AMENDMENT NO. 17

WHEREAS, the Town of Uxbridge ("Owner") and Shawmut Design and Construction, {the "Construction Manager at
Risk") {Callectively, the "Parties") entered into a centract for Construction Management for the Uxbridge High School
Project on October 12, 2010 (the "Contract"™); and

WHEREAS, the patties agreed to Amendment No. 1 {Mini-GMP) to the Contract in the amount of $10,085,382
effective as of February 3rd, 2011, and

WHEREAS, the pariies agreed fo Amendment No, 2 {Main GMP) to the Contract in the amount of $25,180,437
affective as of March 30th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 3 to the Contract in the amount of $45,243 effective as of May
18th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendmant No. 4 to the Contract in the amount of $6,047 effective as of August
17th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 5 to the Contract in the amount of $55,972 effective as of October
26th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed io Amendment No. 6 fo the Contract in tha amount of $14,213 effective as of
December 14th, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No, 7 to the Confract in the amount of $102,122 effective as of
February 22nd, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed io Amendment No. 8 to the Contract in the amount of $413,258 effective as of April
11th, 2012; and '

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendmaent No. 9 to the Confract in the armount of $2,000,000 effective as of May
Oth, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No, 10 to the Contract in the amount of $27,354 effective as of June
13th, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 11 to the Contract in the amount of $42,792 effective as of July
18th, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parfies agreed to Amendment No. 12 o the Confract in the amount of $251,900 effective as of
August 22nd, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 13 {o the Contract in the amount of $45,008 effective as of
September 18th, 2012; and )

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 14 to the Contract in the armount of $65,055 effective as of
November 14th, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed te Amendment No. 15 to the Contract in the amount of $6,205 effective as of
December 12th, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 16 to the Contract in the amount of $61,900 effective as of March
13th, 2013; and

WHEREAS, effective as of July 17th, 2013 the Partles wish to amend the Contract:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants contained In this Amendment, and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficlency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
Parties, intending te be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

The Owner hereby authorizes this Amendment No. 17 with a total value of $1,828. This amendment is based
upon the acceptance of the Consfruction Manager's Change Order #15 as detailed in the attachments to cover
the cost of 3 change order requests (2 adds, 1 credit) which are necessary to address coordination issues.

Paga 1 of 2 CONTRACT AMENDMENT for CM at RISK SERVICES




Criginal Previous Amount of This After This

Fee for Baslc Services Contract Amendments Amendment Amendment
GMP $38,386,282 $1,828 $38,388,120
Pre-Construction Services  $69,184 $17,298 50 $86,480
Total Fee $69,184 $38,403,588 $1,828 $38,474,600
2. The Construction Budget shall be as follows; :

Originat Budget: $34,469,807

Amended Budget: $38,474,800

3. The Project Scheduie shall be as follows:
Originat Schedule:
Amended Schedule for School:
Schedule for Fields:

Substantial Completion 07/10/42
Substantial Completion 07/27/12
-Suhstantial Completion 11/16/12

4. This Amendment contains afl of the terms and conditions agreed upon by the Parties as amendments to the
original Contract. No other understandings or representations, oral or atherwise, regarding amendments to the
original Contract shall be deemad to exist or bind the Parties, and all other tarms and conditions of the Contract

remaln in full foree and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be executed by their respective authorized

officers.

OWNER

;rjé;u%u?f‘ ffﬂ;#

pnnt name

£ /M? wmml £

)mt fitle)
By: (L ﬁ&mﬁ

tslgnatore) '
Date: - - /f//ﬁ/?/»ﬁ?

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK

TEVEN A
- (pnnt name) &

E):te (sngﬂature) V 7—7” | 7.”‘ ! (z}

Page 2 of 2

CONTRACT AMENDMENT for CM at RISK SERVICES




T

Owner Change Order Number:

015

SHAWMUT

Design and Cangtrustion

T s T v

T ey A 1 A Mo sy ]

To:  Town of Uxbridge Date; Juna 24, 2013

21 5 Main st Project: Usbridge High Schoot

Uxbtridge, MA 01569
Contract Number: 100764
Contract Date: November 12, 2010
The Gontract [$ hersby revised by the following ltems:
Amendment #17 including PCI 279
Change
Request No.  Description Amount
131a Changes per PR# 031 (Art studio 242 miflwork changes) $(2,045.00)
279 Added louver at kil door per RF1 793a $748.00
281 Heating to main vestibules per RF 803 & PR-090 (RGD"s By Others) $3,125.00
The Original Confract Value was 5 $35,352 269,00
Sum of Changes by prior Owner Change Orders $3,120,473,00
The Contract Value prior to this Owner Change Order was $38,472,772.00
The Contract Value wilt be changed by this Owner Change Order in the arount of $1,828.00
The New Contract Value including this Owner Change Order will be $38,474,800.00
The Contract duration will be changed by TBD Days

January 4, 2013

The Revisad Substantial Completion date as of thls Owner Change Order I

~7-17-1%

bn, Sha Date
N~ WAl cals;
By:/Gene Raymond, RDA Architectura Date
oz F-1Y-7013
By: Town of Uxbridge, Toln of Uxbridge Date

Page 10of 1




Change Request 131a

Dasign and Congiraotion

Tor  Town of Uxbridge Date:
Town of Uxbridge Project # 100764
21 8 Main St Project: Uxbridge High Schoot

Ustbridge, MA (1569

Desoription:  Changes per PR 0371 (Art studio 242 millwork changas)

Itern Desoription Amount

faccarine changes per PRY 31, CORF 6. Added counter and legs, PL {o be by Wilsonart, {Cradit back work $(2,045)
not parlormead)

Total: $(2,045%

Type:

Sohedule Impact: This change will add ¢ day(s) to the contract complstion date.
Overtime: Project OT Not Required

Notes:

;/,Z/A«// ,<£-/ | 71713

By Stevbn Satq@%mut Diesign & Construction ‘ Date:

o J e - 7171073

B{w Qene Raymond, RDA Architecture Date:
P - ,
Geal e,
By: Town of Uxt¥dge, Town'of Uxbridge Date:

Page 1 of 1




Deslgn and Gongtrization

To:  Town of Uxbridge
Town of Usxhridge

21 8 Main St
Uxtbridge, MA 01569

Change Hequestlz‘fg

Date:
Project #: 100764
Project: Uxisridge Migh School

Description:  Added louver at kiin door per AFI 793a
itern Description Amount
GMC - Add leuver at kiln door per RF} 7933 3607
.85% Payment & Performance Bond 56
1.2% General Liability Insurance 38
2% Buildet's Risk $1
8% Fae. %98
Total: 70
Type: .
Schedule fmpast: This change will add 0 day(s) to the contract complation daty,
Overtime: Project OT Not Reqguired
Notes:
W 7" / 7~
BY: Steviyp/Salanofl, Shavmut Desifn & Constructio Date:
)1 F20K

Byr Gene Raymond, ROA Architesture Date: '

= . -

bgpc__p.w , o UF 2603

By: Town of Udbkidge, Townof Uxbridge Date:

Page 1 of 1




Request for Informaticrs 7983a H

Projoct i 100764
Ustiiidge FHigh Schoeol
y i 300 Quaker Mighway
Gostan pad Corelraothon Uxlridge, MA G569

Shawmut Besign and Consiruction
Cal: (B1TY822-7184  Fax (B17) 622-8184

From
- AJuff Yost ke Kenbeak
RDA Architesturs Shawmut Design and Gonstruction
B0 Ledgewand Place G560 Harrison Avenue
Rockland, MA 02370, A308OT, MA 02118
Sutbjeets Toor L T g, e Bategesy s s b LT
IKiln Room Dom Opolxmg Duiing 12 hhaust Fan Architectural
Operalion ‘
Costimpact -7l Tl Amolats Sched Impagt <70 0 T Days L L Dwg dmpagt™ e
TBD $ 0 TBD THD
Qurestion 0 bl S e e e T T T T T e Y e Reanivads 111281262

The reaponse ta NPt #79’5 noled that a lraﬁqfor grqlla is o be provided for this door Please note that for a transfer grille lo
he provided at Ihis door, the gritle woulkd have o be shop-instaled, Increasing cost and impact to the ownar. Pleass
confirm that a fransfec gnllo should slill be gnowded and if 80, pl@aso mowde as )cbaftcanon for said grille,

Suggeston”

Answer : ' : . Date Answered: °

Pet the job meeting of 12/6/12, it was agreed that the gritle will remain in the door.
Per RFI 793 R1 response, the specification reference was provided.
Jeff Yost/ RDA 12/11/12

KX
Ca:  Company, Nams' ' Cuntact Name “Goples Notss

Grille was pul in wall
due to cost.




ﬁk w% (RENER AL MECHANICAL PHORE (508) 7647368 CHARGE
v GONTRACTORS, NG, FAX (508) 756-6670
ﬁgﬁj““ RUA SWORD STREET MPLII2087
B AUBURAN, MA 61501
BEEL
TO! Shawnut Design and Construct.

560 Harrison Avenue
ATEn: AcCounts Payable

OROER REQUEST

BOSTON A 2118
WORK  Uxbridge High School
DONE 246-270) Quacer nwghw(
AT Usbr-idge, MA 0156
S0 Proiacr# 100764 CUSTH 73134
I0B N, CUST QRDER# TERMS REQUEST NUVBER, OATE
OMASES-624  A/7/L1 Subcont NET L0 ' 624 2425713

N et ek de el YCHANGE ORD ER]’?‘ ﬁ Tl dr el W e AN el e
WE AGREE HEREBY TO MAKE THF CHANGE (8) SPECIFEIED

BPIOW, /o
DATE, a5
AUTHOREZED EIGNATU{F CCONiR&CTGH}

X e //‘ 7 % _ﬂﬁ.‘,;-;;.—;,v;ﬂ-ﬂf:""
pATEOF AC?EPTANCb
SEGNATURE (OWNER)

X
THE BELOW PRICES AND SPECLFICATIONS OF THIS
CHANGE ORDER ARE SATISFACTORY AND ARE HEREBRY
ACCEPTED.  ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER SAME
TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS SPECIFLED IN ORIGINAL
CONTRACT UNLESS OTHERWISE STIPULATED.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL TRANSFER GRILLES AND FIRE
DAMPER TN KILN ROOM AS REQUESTED 8Y SHAWMUY.
LAROR: SHEET METAL 4 MAN HRS@ $85...8340.00
MA?'&F{J:A’-;: 3;310 :}( hlg%hﬂw H*iﬂfkllkﬂnnllﬁﬁi\%gg?floe

C/0 REQUEST TOTAL

897.00

§$657. 50




& ? "D > ' o
\ZJf ey d’%’f : 29 A Swoid Strect
Auburn, MA 01501

M @Cf!&@ﬁiﬁ@[ Phone (508) 754-7366
. Fax (508) 756-6750
Contractors, Inc. v

Febroary 235, 2013

Shasmul Desigh and Construction
3 Travol Squave, Suite A275
Providence, Rl (02903

Telepbone: 501-752-6532
Fax: 616-622-8118

RE: Uxbridge High School
Transfer Grille in Kiln Room

Provide and install transfer grilles and five damper as requestied by Shawmut Desipn and
Construction

“$697.00
Labor: Sheet Metal — 4 nihys at $85.00 = $340.00

Materfal: 310.00 X 15% == $357.400

'l‘hml%jl' ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ
% Lostanting

Project Manager
JC/ o}

Attachments: Vendor Quotation.
T & M Verification

Plumbing ¢ Heating » Air Condifioning ¢ Ventilation




(E@Vi@?ﬁfﬂr , 09 Afﬂwo;"d Streot

: Auburp, 3 \A/‘L 01501

Mechanic m - Plose (S08) 7547365 .
; N Pax (308) 756-6750
Contractor i) e, o o
m}z:mmrzﬂ:%f_zamm, WORK AUTHORIZATION EI

Job Mane { / X DENge g D17 s e
Date: /51 Sk e 2

W{xrh Reguosted By: Nawe A

Pleass Priut Conpany e '
: Tithe . S
i‘{)m@:mpéﬂum ol "Work "

Lasigdl.  [gnful. AALLS. Gap. e %“ﬁ*mwf T
14 deiig KLy dgar] . HED50 . N

. ! /‘
Is This Wonk Complete Vmﬂf Neo

| Howrs f)/ P
Mmtwﬁwi 0 s&.ﬁ:- | -

Wﬁ@mﬂ? Yl AET CUELS jj:f/( /J@ﬁ/ﬁ?«,},
(ke LT

]

h|

-
?lme.,k Yes Nn e

Authorized Signatures /',T )5“ ﬂ / j %

Company
Title

Plumbing = Heating » Alr Conditioning * Ventilation




‘?@%%’ Quiote Number 122517 ({m:% U @iﬁﬂf&mgmﬁ @ Ni

B s ’ '
Buabley Assoctares, Tue, o ) i~ .
‘f@ Asdoclatos, Tnc e Bid Date 02/18/2013  Customer Llst
e e inss | S Salesperson  JAMES WARSHESK] Page 1 of 1
{781} BIE-5000 e .- S e e s A 518 88 e

Far (P81) BT 144038 T m—
Project UXBRIDGE HIGH SCROOL

Location UXBRIDGE, MA
Pian Date

I Enanor o fasned oo

Addandum
Lty Produet Peseripiions . e ‘ PO 2.1/
SHEET METAL PRODUCTS
2 RGO FRICE INDUSTRIES MODEL 530 RETURN GRILLE WITH STANDARD WHITE $135

FINISH, SURFACE MOUNTING (2) 14"x14" - NQ DAMPER

NFEGK MODEL DFD-150 DYNAMIC IN STRIEAM FIRE DAMPER WIiTIH 165 175
USIBLE LINIC & SPRING (14%14") - NO SLERVE

1 FIRE DAMPERS GRE
BEGF F

Sheet Motal Noles

Unloss spacifically notad, all registers, grifes, and diffusers are quoted with standard white linish, Al difusers thal bave thar foy-n panels are quoted for
stendard 15/6 inch ceifing grid. 1fany type of supply Gffuser or veflzm gatfe is to reguire a sheat rock frame please add 533 each for a 2'x2 frams and $59
for 8 4'%4 frame, Above pricing does not inslude cable operated dampers. I any ace roguired, please add $124 tor each durmpal assemily.

Tarmys & Conditions

i This quoete is based on a customar Bst. Bugkioy Assotiates will not be responsibia for compliance with plans or specifications *

The above quotaiion is based on standard factory fead imes and & one time release uiless spediisally notad. Any changes or cancallations matlo to orders
alter release may be subjeet fo additional fees, The above guotalion is valid for 60 days frotn the date of {he quote. Prices do not include local sates lax. Al
slandard terms and conditions of Buckiay Associates o the manufaciurer responsible for the biling applies. (Copy provided upon request)

QUOTATION TOTAL. $310




Change Request 281

Desigs aud Sorsuaction

To:  Town of Uxbridge Date:
Town of Uxbridge Project #: 100764
21 8 Main St Project: Uxbridge High Schoot

Uxbridge, MA 01569

Deseripton:  Heatfing to main vestibules per RF! 803 & PR-080 (RGD"s By Others)

ltem Description Amount

GMC - Heating to main vestibules per RF 803 & PR-080 {RGD's By Others) $2,910

SRC - Additional GC's (30 if work is performed during week of 4116} 80

.B5% Payment & Performance Bond $25

1.2% CGieneral Liability insurance 535

2% Builder's Aisk $6

5% fee $149
Total: XTI

Typs:

Schedule Impact: This change will add 0 day(s) {o the contragt complation daie.

Overtime: : Projact OT Not Required

Notes: .

Pricing is for temp sensars & (hermostats only, Afi other work is not included,

717173

Dater
‘ . - LOF R
By:”Gene Maymend, DA Architecture Date: =
St L e G L 1% 7003
By: Towh of Lixbridge, Town of Uxbridge Date:

Page * of




Service Contractors Ine,

PROPOSAL

Project Name: Uxbridge High School
Bid due date: ASAP . April 10, 2013

HVAC/R proposes to add two new temperature sensors in each vestibule that is served by
AHU-3,

o  Vesiibule Temperature Controls

o Provide, install and wire two (2) new Stainless Steel Lype lemperatire sensors.
Sensor (o be installed on the ceiling.

¢ Provide, install and wire two (2) new Bacnet thermostats to be added {0 the
existing Bacnet network,

o Provide, install and wire all necessary conirol transformer and cables.

o Provide additional programming to overtide AHU-3 as required to maintain
temperature during the winter months only.

Notes
¢ All work shall be performed during required working hours

o Proposal valid for 30 days

Total Net ...$2910.00 Two Thousand Nine Hundred Ten Doliars

Performance Bond: Mot Included
Sales/Use Tax: Not Included
Prevailing Wage: Inetuded

Progress payments within 30 days of invoice date.

ACCEPTED BY: SUBMITTED BY:
Company Name: HVAC/R Services
77 g....."_“—‘ ‘/
77/(52-*‘&('__... ‘>/,(_J' S N -
Signature - Signanne

Name: ' Mare Tropanier

Tile:

Date:_

294 Bword Street, Auburn MA 01501 Tel: 508.753.0549 Fax: 508.756.7650




Jususnipy
HO 2RM

[BNUBASY POAIDISG

TANUSASY :asaQ
0ZERF €200  2igealsdsy] [ anuaasy GFOL 000001 ysed 001 ey U
oN xE] S9lBS oN 1DPLLUBAQ JUN0I0Y 5
S8 1wio4 uadQ oy ON HO-SWIAA o) D) arepdn ON  I8pUIsAQ) 8a4 AUy 20i0aU] SOA uoEpeA (g
ON ‘uuo4 annbay oN :anuaasy Jeq alepdn SOA BpiisAD 994 HO) ON apLIaAQ @94 90[0AU[ Hodw)|
uo4
ANV SMIBlS
M) SIASNIDIT HIHLO DSIA NIWLD33S £0-egl HIHNSYIHL
Jusisnipy BNUaAdY pallala
1O SWM BNUBASY 13s8(]
0ZFPECL00L  elgBAIBDSY J anusray 0¥01°000°001 ‘ysed 00}
oN XBE S9|EG oN IBPUISAD JUNOSDY 9
SOA wied usdo ony ON  HO-31UM 1o) 0 alepdn ON  I2PLIBAQ 884 Aljug 82j0Al| SOA IUOREPIEA |G
oN ‘ulo- adnbay oN :anuaaay yaq aiepdn SBA BOIIBAQ 994 HD ON OPLLSAQ) 934 82i0AU} podul|
TuLoA
TALDY SNIEIS
[o]e1} SN LNFWISNAY NIWLO3T13S 20egh JFANSVYIHL
quaunsnlpy BnuaAdy pallaleq
HO BJUAA ‘anuasay
0ZrP €2L'00L  BIGeARIaY [ BNUSASY 0¥01°006°00% ysep 0ol
ON xXe| s3es ON IBPLIBAD JUNO2Y O
S84 ‘uo4 uadQ oiny aN  HO-a3EA I0) 9 a1epdn ON  :OPIUAAQ) 994 AlJU] 9210AL| SaA uonepleA (g
oN W04 almnbay oN onuaAay Jeq siepdn S8 BPUIBAD 894 HO ON :9plIeA() 884 aoloAu] podius
US4
QAIDY EMElg
000 ISNIOMT YT TVIA FTOHIA NIWLDFTES LO-€2L HIHNSVYIHL
Alewwing 934 137 [3Y] bag Jeap 12510 Ipv uopduoseq ydiasay adf] 1dieaay adf] |0y
sodA] j1dieoay
¢ o [ abeg eL0eNE L0 ‘ejeq poday
o'l 00LPHO 390rR-IgGxXn 40 NMOL

Wd 0G:20 €L0E/PEIL0. pesrdaid aje(



Bnuaasy panelag

1osag

Juswysnipy
L0 81 AnuUaAdy
02EP'€ZL°00L  S[QBARIYY f anusAsY 0t01L°000°G0L USED ool O1EY 1A
opN Xe] sojeg ON ‘eplUBAQ ILUNTDoY 15
SO ‘o4 usd( oy o O-elAA 404 0 slepdn ON  BPIIBAQD 884 AjUZ @210AU| sah ucnepiea g
oN TuHo4 aunbay ON anuaaay J2( aepdn SBA IBPLUBAQ) 994 YO ON @plleaQ se4 aaloau] padiy
MV S
Aoy (SNIES
oo'c $334 AONVLJIBOV Avod NIWLDINES ao-€2l HIAHNSYIHL
Juounsnpy anuoAsy paiueeg
HO SUIAN :anuanay 0sac
0S¥P'E€CL00L BIgRAIBISY [ anUdADY G¥0L"000°004 R 0oL B2y N
oN XB| $ei1eg oN SBPILBAG JUNODDY 9
SBA ‘wio4 uadQ oy ON  HO-23EA 10) 79 erepdn ON  I8pUIaAD 99- AUT 9310AU] SaA uonepireA 119
oN ‘uLog alnbay oN anusAay Jog ayepdn SOA ‘epLteA() 884 Y9 ON [9PLUSAY 994 @d10AL| Hodu
WIS R
BAYY SMBeIS
00°G SLWHEd T3AVHD R WVCT NIWLDT1dS S0-¢2l HIHNSVYIHL
uausnipy [aNUBADY paleg
HO WA AnuaAdY 0590
OLPP EZL'00L BIqBARlSY [ anuaAay 001 000°COL Ysep ocL eley I
oN Xe] sojeg oN TBPLUBAY) JUN02IY IO
SOA ‘a4 uadg oyny ON  HO-eWIM Joy S ejepdi ON  @pLIaAD 994 AnU3 8310AU) SaA ucnepieA g
oN o4 aanbay OoN anuassy ja( ajepdn SOA - IBPIIBAQ 994 ¥ ON 9PLISAD 884 &210AU| podu)
(TR
SANDY 1SNBIS
000 SISNIDIT TOCHODTY NIWLD3T3S 20 ¥ AN HIANSVIEL
Aewwng 294 g8y [3Y] bag leag 1213810 ipy uondiasag 1dieosy adA] jdieoay adA] |0y
sadA] 1diooay
¢ 30 z abey cLoZ/FT/IC  eleq Hoday
mwc _m mx: n*o Z>>o|_| Wd 05:20 £1.02/v2/L0 paledard s1eq

0°4 00LPH0



Juawnsnipy

-anuasay pauaeQ

WO SA ‘anusAoy 088
FZ600000°G8/P' G106 (BqBAIR0aY [ danudAdy ¥2600000°C¥0L 000" 106 Ysed ool
ON xXe| saeg oN SOPUIBAQ JUN0aaY 19
SBA wio4 usdg oy aN  HO-eMIA J0j D 21epdn) ON  :9pLIBAQ 884 Ajug 30I0AU| SOA [UoUBRIEA ('8
oN una4 ainbay aN :ehuansy Jag alepdn SOA JAPIISAD 994 HD ON apUISAQ @34 ad10Au] Hoduw
tuuo4
9ROV 1sNIELS
000 2000~ XN d4d 3SNTH JIYHONY1d 80-221 HIHNSVYIAL
Juaunsnipy BnUaAsy pauaeq
O O [anuaney 089(]
OF8FE€C) 001 *9[qeAlasay [ snUsAgy 0r0L°000°0C1 Ysep 00l ey |IN
aN xe] s9les oN IBPLUBAD JUNOIDY D)
S8 w04 vadp oy oN CHO-EMAA J0i TD ejepdn) aN  I9pUIaAQ) 894 AU 821GAY| SBA uonepieA g
ON w04 annbayy oN :anusAsy a0 aepdn S8 A DPUBAD 894 WD ON [2DIIBAD 984 9210AU| HOdIL)
HE R
BAIOY SNIEIS
000 SONMMYIH T10d NIWLDF T3S 10-€2) HIHNSVIAL
m LAeuwrwng 894 [NV L] bag Ieap 21381 oy uopduasag ienay adk) ydisoey adAl 1oH
sadA] jdiaoay
£Jo ¢ ebey €L0Z/ve/L0  Eeq poday

Gl O0LPHD

39aidgxn 40 NMOL

Wd 05720 £102/¥2/ 10

‘paiedald sieq



